## CH \$1065.00 41160

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM461989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TRADEMARK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Professional Disposables International, Inc.		02/13/2018	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent
Street Address:	452 Fifth Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4116058	CHEF-PREP
Registration Number:	4106796	
Registration Number:	4863456	BE THE DIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	4833838	CONTROL-THE-ROLL
Registration Number:	4709427	DID YOU WIPE?
Registration Number:	5014623	EASY SCREEN
Registration Number:	4918040	EXPERIENCE FOOD. SAFELY.
Registration Number:	2320037	HYGEA
Registration Number:	1183403	IO-GONE
Registration Number:	4438701	LOOK MOM, CLEAN HANDS!
Registration Number:	4264646	NOROCLOTH
Registration Number:	1163330	PDI
Registration Number:	2367823	PDI
Registration Number:	3505230	PDI
Registration Number:	4874676	PDI
Registration Number:	4516184	PET NAPS
Registration Number:	4411529	PREVANTICS
Registration Number:	4709396	PREVANTICS
Registration Number:	4986567	PRODUCTS KILL BUGS, BUT PEOPLE PREVENT I
		TRADEMARK

900439278 REEL: 006295 FRAME: 0803

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2300934	SALISWAB
Registration Number:	3826009	SANI
Registration Number:	4749181	SANI AWARDS
Registration Number:	3732184	SANI HANDS FOR KIDS
Registration Number:	3779262	SANI PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	4823024	SANI PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	3139927	SANI-BRACKET
Registration Number:	4081056	SANI-CANISTER CADDY
Registration Number:	1665082	SANI-CLOTH SANI-CLOTH
Registration Number:	4198608	SANI-CLOTH SANI-CLOTH
Registration Number:	1574337	SANI-DEX
Registration Number:	1891613	SANI-HANDS
Registration Number:	3108134	SANI-SURFACE
Registration Number:	3677981	SANI-SURFACE
Registration Number:	3962952	SANI-TAG
Registration Number:	2565754	SANI-WIPE
Registration Number:	2058087	SEE CLEAR
Registration Number:	3070275	SHIELD 'N PROTECT
Registration Number:	2306502	THERMO-SAN
Registration Number:	4251489	TRIPLE TAKE
Registration Number:	3640853	WET NAP
Registration Number:	0719409	WET-NAP
Registration Number:	3439269	WIPES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2122942684

Email: trademarkny@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Ulrika Palsson
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	084817.00208
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ulrika Palsson
SIGNATURE:	/Ulrika Palsson by trademarkny/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2018

Total Attachments: 39

source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page5.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page6.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page7.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page8.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page9.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page10.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page11.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page12.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page13.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page14.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page15.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page16.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page17.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page18.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page19.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page20.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page21.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page22.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page23.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page24.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page25.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page26.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page27.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page28.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page29.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page30.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page31.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page32.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page33.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page34.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page35.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page36.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page37.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page38.tif source=HSBC-PDI- Trademark Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page39.tif

### TRADEMARK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "**Agreement**") is made as of February 13, 2018 by the signatory hereto (the "**Grantor**") in favor of **HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "**Collateral Agent**") (as defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement referred to below).

### **RECITALS:**

**WHEREAS**, reference is made to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of February 13, 2018 (as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "**Pledge and Security Agreement**"), by and among the Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent; and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Pledge and Security Agreement, the Grantor has (i) as collateral security for the Secured Obligations, granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement), including, without limitation, certain Intellectual Property of the Grantor and (ii) agreed to execute this Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other applicable Governmental Authorities.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the premises and the agreements, provisions and covenants herein contained, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent agree as follows:

- **Section 1. Definitions**. All capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Pledge and Security Agreement.
- **Section 2. Grant of Security**. As collateral security for the Secured Obligations, the Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following:
- (a) All United States, and foreign trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, Internet domain names, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of a like nature, all registrations and applications for any of the foregoing (other than any intent-to-use trademark application prior to the filing of a "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Allege Use" with respect thereto) including, but not limited to (i) the registrations and applications referred to in **Schedule 1** hereto, (ii) all extensions or renewals of any of the foregoing, (iii) all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement or dilution of any of the foregoing or for any injury to goodwill, and (v) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit (collectively, the "**Trademarks**").
- (b) All trade secrets and all other confidential or proprietary information and know-how regardless of whether such trade secret has been reduced to a writing or other tangible form, including all documents and things embodying, incorporating, or referring in any way to such Trade Secret, including but not limited to: (i) the right to sue for past, present and future misappropriation or other violation of any Trade Secret and to enjoin or collect damages for the actual or threatened misappropriation of any Trade Secret; and (ii) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit (collectively, the "Trade Secrets").

Americas Active: 11636415.5

- (c) All licenses or agreements, whether written or oral, providing for the grant by or to any Grantor of any right to use any Trademark or Trade Secret, including, without limitation, (i) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and misappropriations of any of the foregoing, (ii) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof), (iii) all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto, and (iv) any and all proceeds of the foregoing.
- **Section 3. Recordation**. The Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Agreement.
- **Section 4.** Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Agreement by facsimile or in electronic (i.e., "pdf" or "tif") format shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.
- **Section 5. Governing Law**. This Agreement and any claims, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.
- **Section 6. Conflict Provision**. This Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Pledge and Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement. The rights and remedies of each party hereto with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement are in conflict with the Pledge and Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, the provisions of the Pledge and Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement shall govern.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

AmericasActive:11636415.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

PROFESSIONAL DISPOSABLES INTERNATIONAL, INC.,

as the Grantor

Name: Armony Grainole

Title: SIP Filminge

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, #S

Collaieral Agem

BY

Title:

Asma Alghofailey Vice President

By:\_\_\_\_\_ Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

## SCHEDULE 1 TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

### **Trademarks**

Grantor	Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Appl./Reg. Date	<u>Status</u>	App./Reg. No.
Professional Disposables International, Inc.	United States	CHEF-PREP	January 13, 2011 March 20, 2012	Trademark will not be renewed when it expires; it will be abandoned.	85/216,956 4,116,058
Professional Disposables International, Inc.	United States		February 24, 2011 February 28, 2012	Trademark will not be renewed when it expires; it will be abandoned.	85/250,709 4,106,796

Please also see **EXHIBIT A** attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference thereto.

- Mexico Trademark Application No. 1952291 for the mark ACCELOQUAT;
- China Trademark Application No. 24880580 for the mark EASY SCREEN;
- Canada Trademark Application for the mark PROFEND;
- European Union Trademark Application No. 017562976 for the mark PROFEND; and
- Mexico Trademark Application No. 1981371 for the mark PROFEND.

Licenses

None.

AmericasActive:11636415.5

### PDI GLOBAL TRADEMARK PORTFOLIO

See attached.

Americas Active: 11636415.5

# PDI Global Trademark Portfolio

Advanced Trademerks Report | prepared for Joseph Bozzuli Records found: 278 | This report was created - 2017-12-06

For statuses: allowed, opposed, pending, published, registered

Sort: Property

ACCELOQUAT ACCELOQUAT	ACCELOQUAT ACCELOQUAT	ACCELOQUAT		ACCELOQUAT	Sort: Property
¥X	<b>е</b> \$	累		AE	
Pending	Pending	Pending		Pending	
005	005	005		005	
All purpose disinfectants; antimicrobial preparations for re inhibiting bacteria and viruses on hard surfaces; all-purpos sprays; antiseptic sprays; antiseptic sprays; antiseptic sprays; and stoposable wiposes; sanitary sprays and disposable wipose impregnated with discompositions for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, patient care facilities, bathrooms; restaurants, and food preactions; distinct and veterinary sprays and disposable wiposable wiposable; distinct and veterinary preparations; sanitary prepredical purposes; dieteit food and substances adapted to veterinary use, food for babies; dietary supplements for huminals; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stop dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying verm herbicides	All purpose disinfectants; antimicrobial preparations for reinhibiting bacteria and viruses on hard surfaces; all-purpos sprays; antiseptic sprays; antiseptic sprays; antiseptic sprays; and sprays and disposable wipes impregnated with discompositions for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants; and food prefacilities; disinfecting sanitary sprays and disposable wipe facilities; disinfectants; antimicrobial preparations for reinhibiting bacteria and viruses on hard surfaces; all-purpos prays; antiseptic sprays; antiseptic spra	All purpose disinfectants; antimicrobial preparations for reinhibiting bacteria and viruses on hard surfaces; all-purpos sprays; antiseptic sprays; antiseptic sprays; antiseptic sprays and disposable wipes impregnated with discompositions for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food pn facilities; disinfecting sanitary sprays and disposable wipe	inhibiting bacteria and viruses on hard surfaces; all-purpos sprays; antisoptic sprays; antisoptic sprays; antisoptic sprays and disposable wipes impregnated with di compositions for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food predictings; disinfecting sanitary sprays and disposable wipe	All purpose disinfectants; antim	
All purpose disinfectants; antimicrobial preparations for removing and inhibiting bacteria and viruses on hard surfaces; all-purpose disinfectant sprays; antiseptic supes; sanitary sprays and disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting sanitary sprays and disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting compositions for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disinfecting sanitary sprays and disposable wipe  Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietelic food and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies; dietary supplements for humans and animals; plasters, materials for dressings, material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides	All purpose disinfectants; antimicrobial preparations for removing and inhibiting bacteria and viruses on hard surfaces; all-purpose disinfectant scrays; antiseptic sprays; antiseptic wipes; sanitaring wipes; disinfecting sanitary sprays and disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting compositions for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disinfectants; antimicrobial preparations for removing and inhibiting bacteria and viruses on hard surfaces; all-purpose disinfectant sprays; antiseptic wipes; antiseptic wipes; canitary sprays and disposable wipes senitary sprays and disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting senitary sprays and disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting senitary sprays and disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting senitary sprays and disposable wipes and disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting senitary sprays and disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting senitary sprays and disposable wipe	All purpose disinfectants; antimicrobial preparations for removing and inhibiting bacteria and viruses on hard surfaces; all-purpose disinfectant sprays; antiseptic sprays; antiseptic wipes; sanitaring wipes; disinfecting sanitary sprays and disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting compositions for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disinfecting sanitary sprays and disposable wipe	inhibiting bacteria and viruses on hard surfaces; all-purpose disinfectant scrays; antiseptic sprays; antiseptic wipes; santizing wipes; disinfecting senitary sprays and disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting compositions for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disinfecting santiary sprays and disposable wipe	All purpose disinfectants; antimicrobial preparations for removing and	Sort: Property
1952291 I les, 1889136	1,860,067 t les. les. 017267964 t	ies,	es,	280376	+99999
2017-09-28	2017-09-28			2017-10-02	
Professional Disposables International, Inc.  Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, inc.  Professional Disposables International, inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Disposables International, Inc.	Professional	

BE THE DIFFERENCE	BE THE DIFFERENCE	BE THE DIFFERENCE	BE THE DIFFERENCE
AU Registered	UY Ragistered	SG Pending	NZ Registered
003, 005	003, 005	003, 005	003, 005
Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; sanitizing wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsticks impregnated with disinfectant, antiseptic and antimicrobial preparations, all for medical use in disinfecting the skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals and compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting.  Beby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser; cloths and tissues impregnated with a skin cleanser; cloths and tissues impregnated with a skin cleanser; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover; disposable pads impregnated with iodine stain remover; disposable pads impregnated with cleaning chemicals and compounds for cleaning hard metal, plastic, ceramic, stone,	Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser; cloths and tissues impregnated with a skin cleanser; disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene; pre-moistened cosmetic wipes; disposable pads impregnated with oldine stain remover, disposable pads impregnated with cleaning chemicals and compounds for cleaning hard metal, plastic, ceramic, stone,.  Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; sanitizing wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsticks impregnated with disinfectant, antiseptic and antimicrobial preparations, all for medical use in disinfecting the skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals and compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting	Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser; cloths and tissues impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene; pre-moistened cosmetic wipes; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover, disposable pads impregnated with iodine stain remover, disposable pads impregnated with oldine stain remover, disposable pads impregnated with oldine stain remover, disposable pads impregnated with cleaning chemicals and compounds for cleaning hard metal, plastic, ceramic, stone,.  Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; sanitizing wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsticks impregnated with disinfectant, antiseptic and antimicrobial preparations, all for medical use in disinfecting the skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals and compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting	Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; santitizing wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsticks impregnated with disinfectant, antiseptic and antimicrobial preparations, all for medical use in disinfecting the skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals and compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bethrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting.  Beby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser; doths and issues impregnated with a skin cleanser; disposable simpregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene; pre-moistened cosmetic wipes; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover; disposable pads impregnated with cleaning chemicals and compounds for cleaning hard metal, plastic, ceramic, stone,
1554824	MAAM/0001/0043954 2012-09-13 9 ;	40201711391P ,	9652002
2012-09-07 1554824	954 2012-09-13 M/1/439549	2017-06-19	965202
2012-09-07	2013-06-13		2013-03-12
2022-09-07 Professional Disposables International, Inc.	2023-06-13 Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	2022-03-22 Professional Disposables International, Inc.

BE THE DIFFERENCE	BE THE DIFFERENCE	BE THE DIFFERENCE	BE THE DIFFERENCE
m.	m	m	П
WO	2	8	무
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
003, 005	003, 005	003, 005	003, 005
Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; sanitizing wipes; ootton swebs for medical purposes; cotton swebs and swebsticks impregnated with disinfectant, antiseptic and antimicrobial preparations, all for medical use in disinfecting the skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals and compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting.  Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser; cloths and fissues impregnated with a skin cleanser; disposable wipes impregnated with cleanser, pre-moistened cosmetic wipes; disposable pads impregnated with adhosive tape remover; disposable pads impregnated with incline stain remover; disposable pads impregnated with adhosive tape remover. Disposable pads impregnated with adhosive tape remover.	Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; santitizing wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsticks impregnated with disinfectant, antiseptic and antimicrobial preparations, all for medical use in disinfecting the skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals and compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities, itisposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting.  Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser; cloths and tissues impregnated with a skin cleanser; cloths and tissues impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in presonal hygiene, pre-moistened cosmetic wipes; disposable pads impregnated with doine stain remover; disposable pads impregnated with doine stain remover; disposable pads impregnated with clinine stain remover; disposable pads impregnated with clinine stain remover; disposable pads impregnated with collections of the microsometric wipes; disposable pads impregnated with collections of the parameter with cleaning chemicals and compounds for cleaning hard metal, plastic, ceramic, stone,	Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser; cloths and tissues impregnated with a skin cleanser; disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene, pre-moistened cosmetic wipes; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover; disposable pads impregnated with iodine stain remover; disposable pads impregnated with cleaning chemicals and compounds for cleaning hard metal, plastic, ceramic, stone.,  Antiseptic vipes; antiseptics; santitizing wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsticks impregnated with disinfectant, antiseptic and antimicrobial preparations, all for medical use in distincting the skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals and compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting	Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; sanitizing wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsticks impregnated with disinfectant, antiseptic and antimicrobial preparations, all for medical use in disinfecting the skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals and compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bethrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting. Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser; doths and issues impregnated with a skin cleanser; disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in presonal hygiene, pre-moistened cosmetic wipes; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover; disposable pads impregnated with offine stain remover; disposable with a simple pads impregnated with cleansing compounds for cleaning chemicals and compounds for cleaning hard metal, plastic, ceramic, stone,
	2012-09-07	2014-08-22	2012-09-07
1157102	1157102	1157102	1157102
2012-09-07	2012-09-07	2014-08-22	2012-09-07
2022-08-07	2022-09-07	2024-08-22	2022-09-07
Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.

BE THE DIE	BE THE DIFFERENCE	BE THE OF
BE THE DIFFERENCE (Class 003)	THE DIFFERENCE	THE DIFFERENCE
\$ 003)		
Z	ხ გ	OM OM
Pending	Registered	Registered
003	003, 005	003, 00 <del>5</del>
Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser; cloths and tissues 2394166 impregnated with a skin cleanser; disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene, pre-moistened cosmetic wipes; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover; disposable pads impregnated with iodine stain remover; disposable pads impregnated with remover; disposable pads impregnated with remover; disposable with cleaning chemicals and compounds for cleaning hard metal, plastic, ceramic, stone,	Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser; cloths and tissues impregnated with a skin cleanser; disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene, pre-moistened cosmetic wipes; disposable pads impregnated with holines tain remover; disposable pads impregnated with remover; disposable pads impregnated with remover; disposable pads impregnated with cleaning chemicals and compounds for cleaning hard metal, plastic; ceramic, stone.  1.025.072  1.025.072  1.025.072  1.025.072  1.025.072  1.025.072  1.025.072  1.025.072  1.025.072  1.025.072  1.025.073	Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; sanitizing wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes, cotton swabs and swabsticks impregnated with disinfectant, antiseptic and antimicrobial preparations, all for medical use in disinfecting the skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals and compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurents, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting.  Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser, cloths and itssues impregnated with a skin cleanser, cloths and itssues impregnated with a skin cleanser, cloths and itssues impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable wipes impregnated with cleanser, disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover, disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover, disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover, disposable pads impregnated with cleaning chemicals and compounds for cleaning hard metal, plastic, ceramic, stone,  Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; sanitizing wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes, cotton swabs and swabsticks impregnated with disinfecting the skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals and compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurents; and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting. Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting. Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with other stain remover, cloths and fissues impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting. Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting. Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable wipes impregnated with adhesive tape remover, disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover.
2012-09-11	2012-09-07	2012-09-07
	TMA951,333	1157102
	2014-01-20	2012-09-07
Pr.	2031-10-04 Pro Dis Intel 2024-01-20 Pro Dis Intel Inte	2022-09-07 Pro Dis Intel 2021-12-01 Pro Dis Intel Intel Intel Intel
Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, inc. Disposables International Disposables International, inc.	Professional Disposables International, inc. Professional Disposables International, inc.
**	,	70.40-14.01/

**REEL: 006295 FRAME: 0816** 

E DIFFER	BE THE DIFFER	BE THE DIFFER	BE THE DIFFER	BE THE DIFFER	BE THE DIFFER
BE THE DIFFERENCE (Class 005)	BE THE DIFFERENCE (Class 003) BE THE DIFFERENCE (Class 003)	BE THE DIFFERENCE (Class 003)	BE THE DIFFERENCE (Class 003)	BE THE DIFFERENCE (Class 003) BE THE DIFFERENCE (Class 003)	BE THE DIFFERENCE (Class 003)
g	S ×	<b>₹</b>	M	꾸 묽	Æ
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered Registered	Registered
2005	8 83	003	003	83 83	003
ceramic, stone, Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; sanitizing wipes; cotton swabs for medical Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; sanitizing wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabstibds impregnated with disinfectant, antiseptic and antimicrobial preparations, all for medical use in disinfecting the skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals and compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bethrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting	Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser; cloths and tissues impregnated with a skin cleanser; disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene; pre-moistened cosmetic wipes; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover; disposable pads impregnated with indine stain remover; disposable pads impregnated with indine stain remover; disposable pads impregnated with remover; disposable wipes impregnated with cleaning chemicals and compounds for cleaning hard metal, plastic, ceramic, stone.  Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser; cloths and tissues impregnated with a skin cleanser; disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene, pre-moistened cosmetic wipes; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover, disposable pads impregnated with national polish remover; disposable wipes impregnated with toline stain remover; disposable with national polish remover; disposable wipes impregnated with cleaning chemicals and compounds for cleaning hard metal, plastic,	h s etic	Ceramic, storie,  Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser; cloths and tissues 20120 impregnated with a skin cleanser; disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene; pre-moistened cosmetic wipes; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover; disposable pads impregnated with iodine stain remover; disposable pads impregnated with nail polish remover; disposable with seemicals and compounds for cleaning chemicals and compounds for cleaning that metal, plastic, ceramic, stone,	bes impregnated with a skin cleanser; cloths and tissues th a skin cleanser; disposable wipes impregnated with counds for use in personal hygiene; pre-moistened cosmetic be pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover; simpregnated with indine stain remover; disposable pads the nail polish remover; disposable wipes impregnated with cals and compounds for cleaning hard metal, plastic, ses impregnated with a skin cleanser; disposable wipes impregnated with cals and or use in personal hygiene; pre-moistened cosmetic ple pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover; simpregnated with iodine stain remover; disposable pads the nail polish remover.	Baby wipes: wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser, cloths and tissues 179199 impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene, pre-moistened cosmetic wipes; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover, disposable pads impregnated with iodine stain remover, disposable pads impregnated with nail polish remover, disposable wipes impregnated with cleaning chemicals and compounds for cleaning hard metal, plastic, ceramic, stone
<b>36</b>	153	=	2012057118	840267177	ä
2012-09-16	2012-09-07	2012-09-12	2012-09-11	2012-09-14 2012-09-13	2012-09-11
143311824	1407658 143311825	112244	2012057118	840267177 434856	1/999
25	2013-10-29 2014-05-21	2012-09-12	2016-08-22	2015-09-08 2017-01-05	2015-01-20
2014-05-21			2022	2025-09-08	2022-09-11
14-05-21 2022-05-16	2022-09-07	2022-09-11	2022-03-22	09-08	911 11

REEL: 006295 FRAME: 0817

R	BE THE DIFFE	BE THE DIFFE	BE THE DIFFE	CHLORASCRUB	CHLORASCRUB	CHLORASCRUB
BE THE DIFFERENCE (Class 005)	BE THE DIFFERENCE (Class 005)  BE THE DIFFERENCE (Class 005)	BE THE DIFFERENCE (Class 005) BE THE DIFFERENCE (Class 005)	BE THE DIFFERENCE (Class 005)	ā	מ	Ħ
×	Ę Ę	A 3	Z	٤	δ	2
Kegistered	Registered	Ragistered Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered
S	85 85	05, 05,	005	005		005
Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; sanitizing wipes; cotton swabs for menical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsiteds impregnated with disirfectant, antiseptic and antimicrobial preparations, all for medical use in disinfecting the skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals and compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting	Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; sanitizing wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsticks impregnated with disinfectant, antiseptic and antimicrobial preparations, all for medical use in disinfecting the skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals and compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsticks impregnated with disinfecting the skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals and compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting	Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; samitizing wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsticks impregnated with disinfectant, antiseptic and antimicrobial preparations, all for medical use in disinfecting the skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals and compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; cisposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsticks impregnated with disinfectant, antiseptic and antimicrobial preparations, all for medical use in disinfecting the skin, disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals and compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities, disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting	Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; santizing wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsticks impregnated with disinfectant, antiseptic and antimicrobial preparations, all for medical use in disinfecting the skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals and compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting	Antimicrobial skin cleanser for human use	Antimicrobial skin cleanser for human use only	Antimicrobial skin cleanser for human use only
30730	133312	840267185	2394167	888153	1114841	002370013
2012-09-01	2012-08-12	2012-09-14	2012-09-11	2001-09-05	2001-09-05	2001-09-07
194000	112245	840267185		888153	TMA584063	002370013
2013-01-21	2012-09-12	2015-09-08 2015-01-20		2002-01-21	2003-06-18	2004-10-06
70-2202	2022-09-11	2025-09-08 2022-09-11		2021-09-05	2018-06-18	2021-09-07
Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables international inc. international inc. Inc. international inc. Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc. International Inc. Inc. International Inc. International Disposables International, Inc. International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.		Professional Disposables International, Inc.

EASY SCREEN EASY SCREEN	EASY SCREEN	DID YOU WIPE?	CONTROL-THE-ROLL CONTROL-THE-ROLL	COMPATIBLE BY DESIGN COMPATIBLE BY DESIGN	COMPATIBLE BY DESIGN
				2 2	¥
S ¥	S 6	S S	۶ ک	ž E	C A
Published Published	Registered Pending	Registered Registered	Published Registered	Registered Pending	Pending
003, 005 003, 005	003, 005 003, 005	005	22	005	005
Disposable wipos impregnated with cleansing compounds for use on 30423438 electronic displays, computer displays, touchscreens, mobile phones, laptop computers, desktop computers, and electronic equipment. Disposable wipos impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on electronic displays, computer displays, touchscreens, mobile phones, laptop computers, desktop computers, and electronic equipment; sanitizing wipes  Disposable wipos impregnated with cleansing compounds for use on electronic displays, computer displays, touchscreens, mobile phones, laptop computers, and electronic equipment, Disposable wipos impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on electronic displays, computers, and electronic displays touchscreens, mobile phones, laptop computers, and electronic displays, touchscreens, mobile phones, laptop computers, desktop computers, and electronic displays, touchscreens, mobile phones, laptop computers, desktop computers, and electronic displays.	Disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use on electronic displays, computer displays, touchscreens, mobile phones, laptop computers, desktop computers, and electronic equipment, Disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on electronic displays, computer displays, touchscreens, mobile phones, laptop computers, desktop computers, and electronic equipment; sanitizing wipes  Disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use on electronic displays, computer displays, touchscreens, laptop computers, and electronic equipment, Disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on electronic displays, computers, and electronic displays, touchscreens, mobile phones, laptop computers, and electronic displays, touchscreens, mobile phones, laptop computers, desktop computers, and electronic enuirment, sanitizing wines	Promoting public awareness of the need for hand and surface hygiene 86/196,270  Antiseptic applicators 73/228,185	Impregnated cleaning, dusting or polishing cloths; disposable wipes 1,740,518 impregnated with cleaning chemicals or compounds for cleaning hard metal, plastic, ceramic, stone, and wood surfaces; Non-woven disposable textile wipes not impregnated with chemicals or compounds  Non-woven disposable textile wipes not impregnated with chemicals or 86/977,288 compounds	All purpose disinfectants; antimicrobial preparations for removing and inhibiting bacteria and viruses on hard surfaces; all-purpose disinfectant sprays; antiseptic sprays; antiseptic wipes; sanitizing wipes; disinfecting sanitary sprays and disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting compositions for use in hospitalis, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disinfecting sanitary sprays and disposable wipes and disposable wipes wipes and inhibiting bacteria and viruses on hard surfaces; all-purpose disinfectant sprays; antiseptic sprays; antiseptic wipes; sanitizing wipes; disinfecting sanitary sprays and disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting compositions for use in hospitalis, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disinfecting sanitary sprays and disposable wipes	All purpose disinfectants; antimicrobial preparations for removing and 1,788,467 inhibiting bacteria and viruses on hard surfaces; all-purpose disinfectant sprays; antiseptic sprays; antiseptic wipes; santizing wipes; disinfecting santiary sprays and disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting compositions for use in hospitalist, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disinfecting santiary sprays and disposable wipe
2017-08-07	2015-10-08 5,014,623 2016-08-02 2022-08-02 2017-06-20	2014-02-18 4,709,427 2015-03-24 2021-03-24 1979-08-20 1,182,402 1982-03-23 2022-03-23	2015-08-05 2015-03-13 4,833,838 2015-10-13 2021-10-13	2016-06-24 15575103 2016-10-25 2026-06-24 2016-06-23 1676318	2016-06-23
Professional Disposables International, Inc. Professional Disposables International, Inc.	niernatorial, inc. Professional Disposables International, inc. Professional Disposables International, inc.		Professional Disposables International, Inc. Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.  Professional Disposables International, Inc.  Professional Disposables International, Inc.  TRADEMARK	Professional Disposables International, Inc.

equipment; sanitizing wipes

HYGEA (Stylized)	HYGEA	HYGEA	HYGEA HYGEA	EXPERIENCE FOOD. SAFELY.  EXPERIENCE FOOD. SAFELY.
/lized)				CE FOOD.
				SAFELY.
S A	SG ≅	¥ 2	S S	8
Registered Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered Registered	Registered Registered
ed 005	003		ed 60	
	003,005	003, 005		037, 041
medicated Sanitary preparations including pre-moistened towelettes, impregnated for 586615 Sanitary preparations including pre-moistened towelettes, all the personal hygiene, and personal cleansing washcloths; all the forementioned goods being in class 5 Chemically impregnated pad to remove iodine stains from skin and clothing 73/242,182	Baby wipes; disposable wipes impregnated with cleaning chemicals or compounds for industrial and commercial use; disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene; disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use on furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks, restaurant tables, seating, booster seats, high chairs, menus, cash registers, telephones, and food preparation and kitchen equipment.  Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities, patient care facilities and the standard or skin, or on solid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks, or on solid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks, or on solid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks, or on solid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks, or on solid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks, or on solid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks, or on solid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks, or on solid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures, and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks, or on solid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures, and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks, or solidate, and	Pre-moistened disposable tissues, pads, wipes and woven and non-woven 8065534 towelettes impregnated with cleansing compounds for personal use, cosmetic use, household use, medical and hospital use, industrial use, or commercial use, including in kitchens and bathrooms  Pre-moistened disposable tissues, pads, wipes and woven and non-woven 301535364 towelettes impregnated with cleansing compounds for personal use, cosmetic use, household use, medical and hospital use, industrial use, or commercial use, including in kitchens and bathrooms,   Pre-moistened disposable tissues, pads, wipes and woven and non-woven towelettes impregnated with antiseptic and disinfecting cleansing compounds for personal use, cosmetic use, medical and hospital use, household use, industrial use, or commercial use, including in kitchens and bathroom; sanitizing wipes; hand sanitizing wipes; per-moistened medicated cotton swabs;	Non-medicated pre-moistened sanitary cloths for cleansing use 75/303,917  Medicated cleansing wipes 0717119	Providing a website featuring cleaning and sanitation information for preventing pathogens, microorganisms, and other contaminants in food prepared in commercial food preparation, kitchen, food service, and restaurant facilities by use of cleaning, sanitizing, and disinfecting wipe products.  Training manegers and staff in commercial foodservice, kitchen, and restaurant facilities regarding preventing pathogens, microorganisms, and other contaminants in food  Providing a website featuring information regarding preventing pathogens, 1748626 microorganisms, and other contaminants in food preparation, kitchen, food service, and restaurant facilities by use of cleaning, sanitizing, and disinfecting wipe products; training managers and staff in commercial food service, kitchen, and restaurant facilities regarding preventing pathogens, microorganisms, and other contaminants in food preparation, kitchen, food service, and restaurant facilities regarding preventing pathogens, microorganisms, and other contaminants in food
1992-09-15 1979-12-10	2011-11-16 2017-06-19	2010-02-09	1997-06-05 1992-11-18	2015-05-22
	<u>.</u>			
586615 1,183,403		301535364	2,320,037 TMA417988	4,918,040 TMA971,975
1994-10-12 1981-12-29		2010-02-02	2000-02-22 1993-10-08	2016-03-15 2017-05-30
2019-09-15 2021-12-29		2021-05-06	2020-02-22 2023-10-08	2022-03-15 2032-05-30
Professional Disposables International, Professional Disposables International,	Professional Disposables International Disposables International Disposables International	International Professional Disposables International Professional Disposables International Disposables International	Professional Disposables International, Professional Disposables	Professional Disposables International Professional Disposables International
Professional Disposables mtemational, Inc. Professional Disposables Disposables ntemational, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc.	international, Inc. Professional Dispossibles International, Inc. Professional Dispossibles International, Inc. International, Inc.	sional ables fional, Inc. sional ables	Professional Disposables International, Inc. Professional Disposables International, Inc. International, Inc.
			TRAD	EMARK

<u>P0</u>	<u> </u>	8	NOROCLOTH	LOOK MOM, CL
			HIO	LOOK MOM, CLEAN HANDS!
				I HANDSI
MX	8 8	\$ \$	S S	ያ
Registered	Registered Published	Registered Registered	Registered .	Registered Registered
005	003, 005, 021	005	005	003, 005
Antiseptic tolletries, alcoholic tolletry preparations, tolletry preparations 393811 containing iodine, cotton-tipped sticks, medical tolletries for personal hygiene, antimicrobials and disinfectants	Antiseptic towelettes; alcohol prep pads; iodine prep pads; iodine prep swabsticks; antimicrobials and disinfectants  Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; santizing wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsticks impregnated with disinfectant, antiseptic and antimicrobial preparations, all for medical use in disinfecting the skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals and compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting.  Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with disinfecting.  Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with disinfecting.  Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with cleanser; cloths and tissues; impregnated with a cleanser; disposable wipes impregnated with cleanser disposable pads impregnated with ordine stain remover; disposable pads impregnated with ordine stain remover; disposable pads impregnated with nail polish remover; disposable wipes impregnated with cleaning dusting and polishing cloths; camera lens wipes; computer screen cleaning wipes; eyeglass cleaning cloths; pre-moistened towelettes for cleaning, dusting and polishing	Artiseptic towelettes, dressings soaked in alcohol, dressings soaked in 2244346 indine and cotton-tipped sticks, perineal wipes, antimicrobials and disinfectants  Flexible pouch containing medicinals such as: a non-woven fiber ontaining medicinals such as: a non-woven fiber impregnated with 70% isopropyl alcohol; non-woven towelette containing benzalkonium chloride, applicator impregnated with adhesive solubilizer for adhesive removal; non-woven applicator impregnated with iodine poloxamer preparation; rayon tipped plastic applicator impregnated with poloxamer iodine preparation; rayon tipped swabs moistened with glycerin and lemon flavor; applicator impregnated with deodorant material; castile seat co	oven fiber welette containing thesive solubilizer for with iodine impregnated with istened with glycerin ant material; castile	Sanitizing wipes; antiseptic pre-moistened towelettes.  Baby wipes; pre-moistened cosmetic wipes, namely, wipes for toddlers; pre-moistened disposable cosmetic wipes for personal hygiene use; pre-moistened disposable totel paper for personal hygiene use; disposable wipes impregnated with chemicals or compounds for household use; disposable wipes impregnated with cleanasting compounds for use on surfaces.  Pre-moistened medicated hemorrholds/waginal wipes.
	38 2	<b>5</b>	792	671
1999-10-06	2004-10-27	1999-10-01	2012-05-30 1977-07-29	2012-10-22
684863	4331922	1819070 TMA459884	4,264,646 1,163,330	4,438,701
200	200			2
2001-01-31	2008-01-28	2001-02-15	2012-12-25 1981-08-04	2013-11-26
2019-10-06	2028-01-27	2021-02-15 2026-06-28	2018-12-25 2021-08-04	2019-11-26
Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc. Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc. Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Disposables International, Inc. Professional Disposables International, Inc. Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc. Professional
			TDADEMADK	

3	3 3	<u> </u>	<b>P</b> P	<u> </u>	2	PD
¥	₽ 2	DE	S 5	ځ ک	S	S
Registered	Registered Registered	Registered	Registered Registered	Registered Registered	Registered	Pending
003, 005	003, 005 003, 005	003, 005, 024	005	003, 005	003, 005	003, 005
Pre-moistened disposable tissues, pads, wipes and woven and non-woven towelettes impregnated with cleansing compounds for personal use, cosmetic use, household use, medical and hospital use, industrial use, or commercial use, including in kitchens and bathrooms.  Pre-moistened disposable tissues, pads, wipes and woven and non-woven towelettes impregnated with antiseptic and disinfecting cleansing compounds for personal use, posmetic use, medical and hospital use, household use, industrial use, or commercial use, including in kitchens and bathroom; sanitizing wipes; hand sanitizing wipes; pre-moistened medicated cotton swabs	Personal cleansing washcloths and skin cleansers.  Antiseptic towelettes, alcohol prep pads, iodine prep pads and swabsticks, perineal wipes, antimicrobials and disinfectants  Personal cleansing washcloths and skin cleansers,  Antiseptic towelettes, alcohol prep pads, iodine prep pads and swabsticks, perineal wipes, antimicrobials and disinfectants	Products for body and beauty care, in particular skin cleaning agents; cotton wool and face cloths for cosmetic purposes; cosmetic refresher pads; cosmetic cleaning cloths, in particular for the personal use, Senitary products for medical purposes; plaster, dressing material; disinfectant, antiseptic cloths; with alcohol and/or iodine cloths, pads, rags or face cloths prepared, in each case for medical purposes; hygiene cloths for the body (so far as contained in class 5), for example, incontinence pads, diapers; cotton wool and dressings for medical purposes; antimicrobial pharmaceutical products,	Pre-moistened disposable tissues, pads, wipes and woven and non-woven towelettes impregnated with cleansing compounds for personal use, cosmetic use, household use, medical and hospital use, industrial use, or commercial use, including in kitchens and bathrooms.  Pre-moistened disposable tissues, pads, wipes and woven and non-woven towelettes impregnated with antiseptic and distincting cleansing compounds for personal use, cosmetic use, medical and hospital use, household use, industrial use, or commercial use, including in kitchens and bathroom; sanitizing wipes; hand sanitizing wipes; pre-moistened medicated cotton swebs	Personal cleansing washclothes and skin cleansers, Antiseptic towelettes, alcohol prep pads, iodine prep pads and swabsticks, perineal wipes and disinfectants Personal cleansing washcloths and skin cleaners, antiseptic towelettes, alcohol prep pads, iodine prep pads and swabsticks, perineal wipes, antimicrobials and disinfectants used topically on the skin	Pre-moistened cosmetic towelettes for personal cleansing and skin cleansers.  Pre-moistened medicated towelettes and pads impregnated with antiseptic, iodine or alcohol; pre-moistened medicated cotton swabs; pre-moistened medicated wipes for perineal use impregnated with disinfectants namely antimicrobials	Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleaning skin for electrode attachment; cloths or tissues impregnated with preparations for cleaning skin for electrode attachment; cloths or tissues impregnated with a skin cleanser; disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene; premoistened cosmetic wipes; disposable pads impregnated with incline stain remover; disposable pads impregnated with notine stain remover; disposable pads impregnated with nail polish remover; disposable pads impregnated with nail polish remover; disposable pads impregnated with nail polish remover; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting. Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; santiseptics; canton swabs and swabsticks impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disin
301535337	001224104 073535985	30752297.0/03	8065544		75/600,121	402017113756
2010-02-02 301595337	1999-06-30 001224104 2007-11-07 073535985	2007-08-09 30752297	2010-02-09 8065545 2010-02-09 8065544		1998-12-04 2,367,823	2017-06-19
2010-02-02	2000-08-16 2008-04-11	2008-01-18	2011-02-14	2001-05-31 2000-03-29	2000-07-18	
2020-02-01	2019-06-30 2027-11-07	2027-08-31	2021-02-13	2019-09-01 2030-03-29	2020-07-18	
	Professional Disposables International, Inc. Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc. Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc. Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.

PDI and Design	PUI and Design	PDI and Color Design	PDI (Class 005)	PDI (Class 003)	B
8	8	US	묫	<b>3</b> %	PA
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered Registered	Registered
003, 005	03, 005	003, 005	005	003, 005 003	005
Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser; disposable pads impregnated with preparations for cleaning skin for electrode attachment; cloths or tissues impregnated with a skin cleanser; disposable wipes impregnated with cleanser disposable wipes impregnated with cleanser disposable pads impregnated with a skin cleanser; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover, disposable pads impregnated with nall polish remover, disposable pads impregnated with nall polish remover, disposable pads impregnated with nall polish remover, disposable wipes impregnated.  Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; sanitizing wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsitoks impregnated with disinfecting, antiseptic or antimicrobial chemicals or compounds for topical medical use for disinfecting skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disin	Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser; disposable pads inpregnated with preparations for cleaning skin for electrode attachment; 1152370 cloths or tissues impregnated with a skin cleaning skin for electrode with skin cleaning compounds for use in personal hygiene; premoistened cosmetic wipes; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover, disposable pads impregnated with lodine stain remover, disposable pads impregnated with holdine stain remover, disposable pads impregnated with holdine stain remover, disposable pads impregnated with neil polish remover; disposable wipes impregnated with mail polish remover; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting, antiseptic or antimicrobial chemicals or compounds for the modical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsibos impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals; patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting the staturants.	ay, eaptic,	Pre-moistened medicated towelettes and pads impregnated with antiseptic, 829821112 iodine, or alcohol; pre-moistened medicated cotton swabs; antiseptic towelettes; antimicrobial pharmaceutical agents; swabsticks; pre-moistened medicated wipes for perineal use impregnated with distinctants; sanitary products for medical use; bandages; dressings; sanitary towels; cotton swabs; disinfectants; antimicrobials	Personal cleansing washcloths and skin cleansers.  Antiseptic towelettes, alcohol prep pads, iodine prep pads and swabsticks, perineal wipes, antimicrobials and disinfectants  Pre-moistened towelttes for hygiene (cosmetic); products for skin 829821120 cleanliness; towelttes for personal cleanliness	Flexible bag that contains medicinal products such as: non-woven fiber impregnated with 70% isopropyl alcohol; non-woven wipes that contain benzalkonium chloride; applicator impregnated with adhesive for the removal of adhesives oxlubilizer; non-woven applicator impregnated with iodine poloxamer preparation; rayon-tipped applicatior impregnated with iodine poloxamer preparation; rayon-tipped sticks soaked in glycerin and lemon flavor; applicator impregnated with material deodorant; castile soap t
2014-08-22	2012-09-14	2008-04-28	2008-08-19	2008-07-30 2008-08-19	1983-02-22
1192370	1152370	3,505,230	829821112	404635 829821120	032305
2014-08-22	2012-09-14	2008-09-23	2010-12-21	2009-06-26 2010-12-21	1983-07-29
2024-08-22	2022-09-14	2018-09-23	2020-12-21	2019-06-26 2020-12-21	2023-07-29
Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc. Professional Disposables International Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.

PDI and Design (New)	PDI and De	PDI and Design (New)	PDI and Design (New)
isign (New)	PDI and Design (New)	sign (New)	sign (New)
ଜ	Q	wo	2
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
003, 005	003, 006	003, 005	003, 005
Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable pads impregnated with preparations for cleaning skin for electrode attachment; cloths or tissues impregnated with a skin cleanser; disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene; premoistened cosmetic wipes; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover, disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover, disposable pads impregnated with remover, disposable wipes impregnated with nail polish remover, disposable wipes; antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; santitizing wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsticks impregnated with disinfecting, antiseptic or antimicrobial chemicals or compounds for topical medical use for disinfecting skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disin	Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser; disposable pads impregnated with preparations for cleaning skin for electrode attachment; cloths or tissues impregnated with a skin cleanser; disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene; premoistened occarmetic whes; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover; disposable pads impregnated with oldne stain remover; disposable pads impregnated with oldne stain remover; disposable pads impregnated with nail polish remover; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive impregnated. Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; santitizing wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsiboks impregnated with disinfecting, antiseptic or antimicrobial chemicals or compounds for topical medical use for disinfecting skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, resturrants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disin	Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser; disposable pads impregnated with preparations for cleaning skin for electrode attachment; cloths or itsues impregnated with a skin cleanser; disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene; premoistened cosmetic wipes; disposable pads impregnated with othersive tape remover, disposable pads impregnated with notine stain remover; disposable pads impregnated with notine stain remover; disposable pads impregnated with nall polish remover; disposable wipes; antiseptics; santisticits impregnated with disinfecting. Antiseptic or entimicrobial chemicals or compounds for topical medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsitors impregnated with disinfecting skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds for use in hospitals; clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disin	Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable pads impregnated with preparations for cleaning skin for electrode attachment, cloths or itssues impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene; premoistened cosmetic wipes; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover, disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover, disposable pads impregnated with nationer; disposable wipes impregnated with nationer; disposable wipes impregnated.  Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; santizing wipes; cotton swebs for medical purposes; cotton swebs and swebstides impregnated with disinfecting, antiseptic or antimicrobial chemicals or compounds for topical medical use for disinfecting skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disin
85/620,551	1152370	1152370	1152370
2012-05-09	2012-09-14		2012-09-14
4,874,676	1152370	1152370	1152370
2015-12-22	2012-09-14	2012-09-14	2012-09-14
2021-12-22	2022-09-14	2022-09-14	2022-09-14
Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.

PDI and Design (New)	PDI and Design (New)	PDI and Design (New)	PDI and Design (New)
ድ	K	₹	Ş
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
003, 005	003, 005	003, 005	
Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser; disposable pads impregnated with preparations for cleaning skin for electrode attachment; cloths or tissues impregnated with a skin cleanser; disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene; premoistened cosmetic wipes; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover; disposable pads impregnated with ordine stain remover; disposable pads impregnated with nail polish remover; disposable wipes impregnated.  Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; santitizing wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsticks impregnated with disinfecting, antiseptic or antimicrobial chemicals or compounds for topical medical use for disinfecting skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, toglosable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, stoceable wipes impregnated with disinfecting properties and food preparation facilities.	Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable pads impregnated with preparations for cleaning skin for electrode attachment; cloths or tissues impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene; premoistened cosmetic wipes; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover, disposable pads impregnated with incline stain remover, disposable pads impregnated with incline stain remover, disposable pads impregnated with nail polish remover, disposable wipes; antiseptics; santitizing wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsticks impregnated with disinfecting, antiseptic or antimicrobial chemicals or compounds for topical medical use for disinfecting skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathnooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disin	impregnated states wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable pads impregnated with preparations for cleaning skin for electrode attachment; cloths or tissues impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable wipes impregnated with preparations for use in personal hygiene; premoistened ocsametic wipes, disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover, disposable pads impregnated with indire stain remover, disposable pads impregnated with indire stain remover, disposable pads impregnated with neil polish remover, disposable wipes impregnated. Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; santiseptics; santiseptics or antimicrobial chemicals or compounds for topical medical use for disinfecting skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disin	Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable pads impregnated with preparations for cleaning skin for electrode attachment; cloths or tissues impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene; premoistened cosmetic wipes; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover, disposable pads impregnated with iodine stain remover, disposable pads impregnated with iodine stain remover, disposable pads impregnated with remover, disposable wipes
1152370	965121	302373543	1,593,327
2012-09-14		2012-09-11	2012-09-07
1152370	965121	302373543	TMA955,699
2012-09-14	2013-03-08	2013-06-21	2016-11-18
2022-09-14	2022-05-09	2022-08-10	2031-11-18
Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.

PDI and Design (New) (Class 003) PDI and Design (New) (Class 003)	PDI and Design (New) (Class 003) PDI and Design (New) (Class 003)	PDI and Design (New)	PDI and Design (New)
lass 003)	lass 003)		
MX RW	MY PY	Ę	Ş
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
ed 84	ed 003	ed 003, 005	ed 003, 005
		005	005
Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleaniser, disposable pads impregnated with preparations for cleaning skin for electrode attachment; cloths or tissues impregnated with a skin cleaniser; disposable wipes impregnated with cleanistic compounds for use in personal hygiene; premoistened cosmetic wipes, disposable pads impregnated with iodine stain remover; disposable pads impregnated with iodine stain remover; disposable pads impregnated with nail polish remover; disposable wipes impregnated with nail polish remover; disposable wipes impregnated with a skin cleaniser; disposable wipes impregnated with cleanising compounds for use in personal hygiene; premoistened cosmetic wipes, disposable pads impregnated with adhesive ape remover; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive ape remover; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive ape remover; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive ape temover; disposable pads impregnated with pades impregnated with p	Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable pads impregnated with preparations for cleaning skin for electrode attachment; cloths or tissues impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene; premoistened cosmelic wipes; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover, disposable pads impregnated with nail polish remover, disposable pads impregnated with nail polish remover, disposable wipes impregnated with remover, disposable wipes impregnated with preparations for cleaning skin for electrode attachment; cloths or tissues impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable wipes impregnated with cleaning stor tor use in personal hygiene; premoistened cosmetic wipes; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover, disposable pads impregnated with adhesive pads impregnated with pads impregnated wit	Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable pads impregnated with preparations for cleaning skin for electrode attachment; cloths or tissues impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene; premoistened cosmetic wipes; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover, disposable pads impregnated with indine stain remover, disposable pads impregnated with national stain remover, disposable pads impregnated with national stain remover, disposable pads impregnated with national stain remover, disposable wipes impregnated.  Antiseptic wipers; antiseptics; santitzing wipes; cotton swebs for medical purposes; cotton swebs and swebsticks impregnated with disinfecting, antiseptic or antimicrobial chemicals or compounds for topical medical use for disinfecting skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathnooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disin	Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable pads impregnated with preparations for cleaning skin for electrode attachment; cloths or tissues impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene; premoistened cosmetic wipes; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover, disposable pads impregnated with incline stain remover, disposable pads impregnated with incline stain remover, disposable pads impregnated with remover, disposable wipes impregnated.  Antiseptic wipers; antiseptics; santitizing wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsticks impregnated with disinfecting, antiseptic or antimicrobial chemicals or compounds for topical medical use for disinfecting skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disin
133313	42776/2012 2012057120	MA/M/0001/0043954 2012-09-13 8	1152370
2012-08-12 112246	2012-09-12 402308 2012-09-11 2012057120	- 2012-08-13 M/1/439548	2012-09-14 1152370
2012-09-12 2022-09-11 2013-11-28 2022-09-07	2014-08-21 2024-08-21 2013-10-07 2022-05-09	2013-06-12 2023-06-12	2012-09-14 2022-09-14
Professional Disposables International, Inc. Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, inc.

11 Professional Disposables International, Inc.	6 Professional Disposables International, Inc.	17 Professional Disposables International, Inc.	77 Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Disposables international, inc.  Professional Disposables international, inc.		Professional Disposables International, Inc.
2015-03-18 2022-09-11	2014-05-15 2022-05-16	2012-09-18 2022-09-17	2022-09-17 2022-09-17	2015-01-19 2022-08-11		
179202	143311827	Kor392623	Kar392070	1/9201	840288670	
2012-09-11	2012-09-16	2012-09-18	2012-09-18	2012-09-16		2012-09-10
179202	186307	862760	862759	186306	840288670	2393241
Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; sanitizing wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsticks impregnated with disinfecting, antiseptic or antimicrobial chemicals or compounds for topical medical use for disinfecting skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disin	Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; sanitizing wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsitoks impregnated with disinfecting, antiseptic or antimicrobial chemicals or compounds for topical medical use for disinfecting skin, disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical diffices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disin	Wipes impregnated with antiseptic preparations; antiseptics; sanitizing wipes impregnated with disinfectant, antiseptic and antinicrobial preparations; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs impregnated with disinfectant, antiseptic or antimicrobial preparations for medical use; swab sticks impregnated with disinfectant, antiseptic or antimicrobial preparations for medical use; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting preparations; wipes containing antibacterial alcohol skin san	Wipes impregnated with cleaning preparations not for medical purposes; wipes impregnated with skin cleansers; disposable pads impregnated with preparations for cleaning skin; cloths or tissues impregnated with skin cleansers; disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing preparations for personal use; wipes pre-moistened with cosmetic removing preparations; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape removers; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape removers; disposable pads impregnated with stain removers; disposable pads impregnated with	baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable pads impregnated with preparations for cleaning skin for electrode attachment; cloths or tissues impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene; premoistened cosmetic wipes; disposable pads impregnated with dishesive tape remover, disposable pads impregnated with incline stain remover; disposable pads impregnated with neil polish remover; disposable pads impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable pads impregnated with preparations for cleaning skin for electrode attachment; cloths or tissues impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable pads impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene; premoistened cosmetic wipes; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover, disposable pads impregnated with incline stain remover, disposable pads impregnated with soldine stain remover.	Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable pads impregnated with preparations for cleaning skin for electrode attachment; oldns or issues impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene, premoistened cosmelic wipes; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover, disposable pads impregnated with iodine stain remover, disposable pads impregnated with nail polish remover, disposable wipes impregnated.	Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser; disposable pads impregnated with preparations for cleaning skin for electrode attachment; cloths or tissues impregnated with a skin cleanser; disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene; premoistened cosmetic wipes; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover; disposable pads impregnated with lodine stain remover; disposable pads impregnated with nail polish remover; disposable wipes
005	005	005	003	003	003	003
Registered	Registered	Published	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending
A	Ş	≢	₹	۶ ک <u>ا</u>	累	Z
PDI and Design (New) (Class 005)	PDI and Design (New) (Class 005)	PDI and Design (New) (Class 005)	PDI and Design (New) (Class 003)	PDI and Design (New) (Class 003) PDI and Design (New) (Class 003)	PDI and Design (New) (Class 003)	PDI and Design (New) (Class 003)

PET NAPS	PDI+ BET	PD) and	PDI and	PDI and
й й	PDI+ BE THE DIFFERENCE and Design	PDI and Design (New) (Class 005) PDI and Design (New) (Class 005)	PDI and Design (New) (Class 005) PDI and Design (New) (Class 005)	PDI and Design (New) (Class 005) PDI and Design (New) (Class 005)
	ERENCE:	w) (Class:	w) (Class	w) (Class
	and Design	35 55	<u> </u>	05j
\$ \$	- CS SA	Ŋ.	₹W MX	z #
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered Registered	Registered
003	003, 005	8 8	8 8	005
	Si Si			
Disposabl Disposabl	Detergent disinfectar tampons; wipes; sar purposes; medicinal disinfectar cosmetic restain remo cosmetic patain remo	Antiseptic purposes; antiseptic for disinferior for disinferio	Antiseptic purposes; antiseptic chordisaria chemicals medical fa preparatio	Antiseptic purposes; antiseptic for disinfe chemicals in medical its preparation.  Antiseptic purposes; antiseptic for disinfe chemicals its preparation.
Disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use on pel Disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use on pel	Detergents for medical purposes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; disinfectants for chemical toilets; Bleaching powder (disinfection); sanitary tampons; tissues impregnated with pharmaceutical lotions; Distinfectant wipes, sanitary pads; saeptic cotton; antiseptic cotton; cotton for medical purposes; medicinal infusions; lotions for pharmaceutical purposes; medicinal infusions; lotions for pharmaceutical purposes; medicinal infusions; lotions for pharmaceutical purposes; medicinal alcohol; antiseptics; liniments; sulfur sticks (disinfectants); disinfectants for hygiene purposes; disinfectants; lint for medic, Coths impregnated with a delergent for cleaning; tissues impregnated with cosmetic lotions; cleaning preparations; preparations for soaking laundry; stain removers; cotton swabs for cosmetic purposes; cotton wool for cosmetic purposes; lotions for soaking laundry; stain removers; cotton swabs for cosmetic purposes; Antibacterial hand wash Disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use on pets	Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; santitzing wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsticks impregnated with disinfecting, antiseptic or antimicrobial chemicals or compounds for topical medical us for disinfecting skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; santisting wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsticks impregnated with disinfecting, antiseptic or antimicrobial chemicals or compounds for topical medical us for disinfecting skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disin	Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; santitzing wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsticks impregnated with disinfecting, antiseptic or antimicrobial chemicals or compounds for topical medical us for disinfecting skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disin Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; santitizing wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsticks impregnated with disinfecting, antiseptic or antimicrobial chemicals or compounds for topical medical for disinfecting skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds to ruse in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disin	Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; santizing wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsticks impregnated with disinfecting, antiseptic or antimicrobial chemicals or compounds for topical medical us for disinfecting skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting propersition facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting, antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; santitizing wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsticks impregnated with disinfecting, antiseptic or antimicrobial chemicals or compounds for topical medical use for disinfecting skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical diffices, medical care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disin
regnated v	al purposes itical toilets regnated was assptic con assptic con assptic con assptic control to the second cont	bs and swe bs and swe bbild chemi lisposable ent care fa disposable septics; sa be and swe bbild chemi lisposable nds for use	bs and swe bill be been disposable ent care ta disposable bs and swe bs and swe bs and swe bs and swe be and s	septics; sales and swabba chemin lisposable in the mission sales and swabba chemin special systems and special systems and swabba chemin lisposable in lisposable in risk for use ent care fa ent care fa ent care fa
with cleans	Bleeching Bleeching Bleeching Bleeching ith pharma tton; antise tion; antise tion; and see the see that the s	absticks im cals or con wipes impu in hospita ditties, bat wipes imp absticks im cals or con cals or con cals or con cals or con in hospita clitties, bat wipes imp	absticks im cals or con wipes impo in hospita dilities, bat wipes imp absticks im cals or con wipes impo wipes impo wipes impo wipes impo wipes impo	absticks im absticks im ceals or con wipes impo in hospita clittes, batt wipes impo absticks im absticks in absticks in abstic
ng compot	abs for me powder (a ceutical lot ceutical lot pic cotton; pic cotton; pic cotton; pic cotton; liftur sticks (iffur sticks) (int fatants; lint fatants; lint fatants; purposes; purposes; Arring; poses;	es; cotton i pregnated i pounds fo gepated wi ls, clinics; r. incoms, rei regnated wi es; cotton i pregnated wi gepated wi ls, clinics, r. ls, clini	es; cotton i pregnated i pounds fo geprated wi is, clinics; r. irrooms, rei regnated wi pregnated wi pregnated wi genated wi s, clinics, r. is, clin	es; cotton i pregnated i popurds fo popurds fo popurds fo signated wi signated wi signated with signated with signated with pregnated with pregnated with pregnated with signated with s
inds for us	dical purposisinfection) isinfection) isinfection) ions; Disinforms call purpose disinfection or medic, as impreg or soaking of soaking batter wool batter is a call purpose.	wabs for n with disinfel to topical muth disinfel medical office and the disinfel was a wabs for n wabs for n warbs for n for topical muth disinfel medical office and the disinfel medical office and the disinfel medical office and the disinfel office and the distribution and the distributio	wabs for n with disinfel topical muth disinfel medical office and the disinfel medical office and the disinfel medical office and the disinfel medical muth disinfel medical office and the disinfel medical office and the disinfel medical office and the disinfel office and the distinct and the distinc	webs for n with disinfe th disinfect th disinfect th disinfect th disin wabs for n wabs for n wabs for n for topical mu th disinfect th disinfect th disinfect
e on pets	oses; ; senitary fectant medical ss; ss); ts); ts); for for for for fand wash	nedical use ing cas, and food	nedical cling, adical use in grees, and food	nedical cling, adical use in in green from the ces, and food and cling, and food and food and food and food and food and food
1575288 1,622,725	16494271	2012057121 42777/2012	1307162	840288662
	•	12 21		N
2013-08-16 2013-04-16	2015-03-16	2012-09-11	2012-09-07	2012-09-10
1575288 TMA922,370	16494271	2012057121	1415072	840288662
2013-08-16 2015-12-04	2016-04-28	2012-05-09	2013-11-28	2015-09-15 2016-11-29
2023-08-16 2030-12-04	2026-04-27 2020-04-15	2022-05-09	2022-08-07	2022-10-0 <b>4</b> 2022-09-10
International, Inc. Professional Disposables International, Inc. Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, inc.	Professional Disposables International, inc. International Disposables International, inc. International, inc.	Professional Disposables International, inc. International Professional Disposables International, inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc. Professional Disposables International, Inc.
r	y	r Y		" DEMARK

PREVANTICS	PREVANTICS	PREVANTICS	PREVANTICS PREVANTICS	PETNAPS PREVANTICS	PET NAPS	PET NAPS	PET NAPS
8	8	Ş	S <b>2</b>	<b>&amp; 3</b>	WX WT	, E	8 2
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered Registered	Registered Registered	Registered Registered	Registered Registered	Registered Registered
005	005	005	005	005	003	003	003
Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, and patient care facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on hands or skin, or on solid surfaces namely bathrooms, furniture, wheelchairs, microfiber towel impregnated with an antimicrobial treatment; sanitizing wipes	Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; sanitizing wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsticks impregnated with disinfectant, antiseptic and antimicrobial preparations, all for medical use in disinfecting the skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals and compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting	Detergents for medical purposes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; disinfectants for chemical toilets; Bleaching powder (disinfection); sanitary tampons; tissues impregnated with pharmaceutical lotions; Disinfectant wipes; sanitary pads; aseptic cotton, antiseptic cotton; cotton for medical purposes; medicinal infusions; lotions for pharmaceutical purposes; medicinal alcohol; antiseptics; liniments; suffur sticks (disinfectants); disinfectants for hygiene purposes; disinfectants, lint for medic	sanizing wipes Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, and patient care facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on hands or skin, or on solid surfaces namely bathrooms, furniture, wheelchairs; microfiber towel impregnated with an antimicrobial treatment; sanitizing wipes Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics, disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals and compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities and patient care facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals and compounds therefor for use on hands and skin and on solid surfaces namely bathrooms, furniture, wheelchairs; microfiber towel impregnated with an antimicrobial treatment; sanitizing wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals and	Disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use on pets Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, and patient care facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on hands or skin, or on solid surfaces namely bathrooms, furniture, wheelchairs; microfiber towel impregnated with an antimicrobial treatment;	Disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use on pets  Disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use on pets	Disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use on pets  Disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing agent for use on pets [non-medicated]	Disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use on pets  Disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use on pets
10187706	14205407	17711543	840468266	40-2014-0046158 85/384,684	1404054 102065583	12072286 2013-92251	13255190 14205393
2011-08-10 10187706	2014-09-16 529198	2015-08-20 17711543	2013-03-22 840458266 2011-08-10 TMA926,940	2014-07-09 40-1089027 2011-07-29 4,411,529	2013-08-16 1422166 2013-11-22 1650951	2013-08-16 12072286 2013-11-25 5867875	2013-09-17 13255190 2014-09-16 515069
2012-01-12 2021-08-10	2015-05-19 2025-05-19	2016-10-07 2026-10-06	2016-01-26 2026-01-26	2015-04-08 2025-04-08 2013-10-01 2019-10-01	2013-12-16 2023-08-16 2014-07-01 2024-07-01	2014-01-08 2023-08-16 2014-05-09 2024-05-09	2015-02-21 2025-02-20 2015-04-30 2025-04-30
Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables international, Inc.  Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Professional Disposables International,	Professional Disposables International, Professional Pisposables International,	International, Inc. ) Professional Disposables International, Inc. Professional Disposables International Inc.	

PRODUCTS KILL BUGS, BUT PEOPLE PREVENT INFECTIONS	PREVANTICS and Design	PREVANTICS and Design	PREVANTICS and Design	PREVANTICS PREVANTICS and Design	PREVANTICS
PLE	w <sub>X</sub>	\$	9	େ %	¥
Registered 041, 044	Registered 005	Registered	Registered 005	Published 005 Registered 005	Published 005
Training medical facilities staff regarding procedures, and the placement 86/628,265 and use of equipment, for disinfection of skin, medical devices, and hard surfaces.  Providing a website featuring information for medical facilities staff regarding procedures, and the placement and use of equipment, for disinfection of skin, medical devices, and hard surfaces	Antiseptic wipes; Disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals 150854 or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, and patient care facilities; Disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on hands or skin, or on solid surfaces namely bathrooms, furniture, wheelchairs; Microfiber towels impregnated with an antimicrobial treatment; Sanitizing wipes	Antiseptic wipes; Disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals 1685490 and compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, and patient care facilities; Disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals and compounds therefor for use on hands or skin, or on solid surfaces namely bathrooms, furniture, wheelchairs; Microfiber towels impregnated with an antimicrobial treatment; Samitzing wipes	Antiseptic wipes; Disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals 908047223 or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, and patient care facilities; Disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on hands or skin, or on solid surfaces namely bathrooms, furniture, wheelchairs, Microfiber towels impregnated with an antimicrobial treatment; Sanitizing wipes	Antiseptic wipes; artiseptics; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, and patient care facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on hands or skin, or on solid surfaces namely bathrooms, furniture, wheelchairs; microfiber towel impregnated with an antimicrobial treatment; sanitizing wipes  Antiseptic wipes; Disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals 86/181,008 or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, and patient care facilities; Disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on skin; Microfiber towels impregnated with an antimicrobial treatment; Sanitizing wipes	Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, and patient care facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on hands or skin, or on solid surfaces namely bathrooms, furniture, wheelchairs; microfiber towel impregnated with an antimicrobial treatment; sanitizing wipes
2015-05-13 4,986,567 2016-06-28	2014-07-16 1494323 2014-11-11	2014-07-16 TMA933,686 2016-04-05	2014-07-30 908047223 2017-01-03	2017-06-19 2014-01-31 4,709,386 2015-03-24	2017-08-07
2022-06-28 Professional Disposables International, Inc.	2024-07-16 Professional Disposables International, Inc.	2031-04-05 Professional Disposables International, Inc.	2027-01-03 Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.  2021-03-24 Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.

SALISWAB	SALISWAB	SALISWAB	SALISWAB	PROFEND	PROFEND	PROFEND	PROFEND	PROFEND	PROFEND
G.	2	ς	US	\$	MX	<b></b>	\$	뽔	Æ
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending
005	005		005	005	005	005	006	06	005
Sweb stick for oral care	Swab stick for oral care	Swab sticks for oral care	Oral care rayon swab sticks for medical use	Disinfectants, disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on skin, incisions, medical ports, catheters, and medical devices; swabs and sponges impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on skin, incisions, medical ports, catheters, and medical devices; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, medical facilities, nursing care facilities, and patient care facilities; s	Disinfectants, disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on skin, incisions, medical ports, catheters, and medical devices; swabs and sponges impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on skin, incisions, medical ports, catheters, and medical devices; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, medical facilities, nursing care facilities, and patient care facilities; s	Disinfectants; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on skin, incisions, medical ports, catheters, and medical devices; swabs and sponges impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on skin, incisions, medical ports, catheters, and medical devices; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, medical facilities, nursing care facilities, and patient care facilities; s	Disinfectants; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on skin, incisions, medical ports, catheters, and medical devices; swabs and sponiges impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on skin, incisions, medical ports, catheters, and medical devices; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, medical facilities, nursing care facilities, and patient care facilities; s	Disinfectants; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on skin, incisions, medical ports, catheters, and medical devices; swabs and sponges impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on skin, incisions, medical ports, catheters, and medical devices; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, medical facilities, nursing care facilities, and patient care facilities; s	Disinfectants; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on skin, incisions, medical ports, catheters, and medical devices; swabs and sponges impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on skin, incisions, medical ports, catheters, and medical devices; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, medical facilities, nursing care facilities, and patient care facilities; s
2495713	007172315	1418178	75/517,787	- ' -	r 1981371	r 017562976		r 913847208	
2008-08-20	2008-08-20	2008-11-13	1998-07-13		2017-12-04	2017-12-05	2017-12-06	2017-12-06	
2495713	007172315	TMA778,287	2,300,934						
2008-12-19	2009-06-21	2010-09-28	1999-12-14						
2018-08-20	2018-08-20	2025-09-28	2019-12-14						
International, Inc. Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables	International, Inc. Professional Disposables International Inc.	Professional Disposables	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables international, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, inc.

SANI PROFESSIONAL	SANI PROFESSIONAL SANI PROFESSIONAL	SANI HANDS FOR KIDS (Stylized-Color) SANI HANDS II and Drop Design	SANI and Design
면 9	5 5		<u>ج</u> کو
Registered	Registered Registered	Registered Registered	Registered Registered
003, 005	003	003, 005	003,005
cosmetic use, household use, medical and hospital use, industrial use, or commercial use, including in kitchens and bathrooms  Pre-moistened disposable tissues, pads, wipes and woven and non-woven 8077205 towelettes impregnated with antiseptic and disministring compounds for personal use, cosmetic use, medical and hospital use, household use, industrial use, or commercial use, including in kitchens and bathroom; sanitizing wipes; hand sanitizing wipes; pre-moistened medicated cotton swabs  Baby wipes; disposable wipes impregnated with cleaning chemicals or compounds for industrial and commercial use; disposable wipes impregnated with cleaning compounds for use on furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, bigh chairs, menus, cash registers, telephones, and food preparation and kitchen equipment,  Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, resturrants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on hands or skin, or on solid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks,	Cleaners for floors, equipment and fixtures, disinfectants for hospitals, 0455131 clubs, hotels and institutions; drain pipe cleaners, cleaning and disinfectant solutions for use in food plants, papermille, bottling plants and for use in buildings, offices and schools; air deodorants and fresheners; waste baskets, soap dispensers, floor maintenance  equipment, namely, mopping pails, garbage cans  equipment, namely, mopping pails, garbage cans  equipment and commercial use; disposable wipes impregnated with cleaning chemicals or compounds for industrial and commercial use; disposable wipes impregnated with cleaning compounds for use on bathrooms, shopping carts, and restsurant tables, seating, and menus, and food preparation and kitchen equipment and tools; sanitizing wipes; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefore for use in bathrooms, restaurants, food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting compounds therefore for use in bathrooms, restaurants, food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting compounds for personal use, the properties of the properties	e s; pre	Disposable wipes impregnated with cleaning chemicals or compounds for 77/681,205 industrial and commercial use; disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use on bathrooms, shopping carts, and restaurant tables, seating, and menus, and food preparation and kitchen equipment and tools.  Sanitizing wipes; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefore for use in bathrooms, restaurants, food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefore for use on shopping cart handles, rest room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks, food preparation areas, learnizated menus, cash registers, telephones, booster seats, and high chairs  Providing recognition and incentives by the way of awards to demonstrate 86/219,414 experience in the field of food estable counters and the prevention of
2010-02-21 8077205 2011-04-21 2021-04-20 Professional Disposables International, Inc.  2011-11-16 10421139 2012-04-20 2021-11-16 Professional Disposables International, Inc.  International Inc.		TMA766,509 2010-05-12 2025-05-12 3,732,184 2009-12-29 2019-12-29 TMA766,510 2010-05-12 2025-05-12	2009-03-02 3,826,009 2010-07-27 2020-07-27 Professional Disposables international, inc. 2014-03-12 4,749,181 2015-06-02 2021-06-02 Professional Disposables Disposables

SANI PROFESSIONAL	SANI PROFESSIONAL	SANI PROFESSIONAL
DNAL	ONAL SHALL	ONAL.
SG	કે દ્વ	<b>z</b> ∓
3 Pending	Registered	Registered
003, 005	red 003, 005	red 003, 005
Disposable wipes impregnated with cleaning chemicals or compounds for industrial and commercial use; disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use on bathrooms, shopping carts, and restaurant tables, seating, and menus, and food preparation and kitchen equipment and tools.  Sanitizing wipes; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in bathrooms, restaurants, food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on shopping cart handles, rest room factures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks, food preparation areas, laminated menus, cash registers, telephones, booster seats, and high chairs	Disposable wipes impregnated with cleaning chemicals or compounds for 77/681,2 industrial and commercial use; disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use on bathrooms, shopping carts, and restaurant tables, seating, and menus, and food preparation and kitchen equipment and tools.  Sanitizing wipes; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefore for use in bathrooms, restaurants, food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefore for use on shopping cart handles, rest room fixtures and countiers, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks, food preparation areas, laminated menus, cash registers, telephones, booster seats, and high chairs  Baby wipes; disposable wipes impregnated with cleaning chemicals or compounds for industrial and commercial use, disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use on furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and countiers, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks, restaurant tables, seating, booster seats, high chairs, menus, cash registers, telephones, and food preparation and kitchen equipment.  Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on hands or skin, or on solid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on hands or skin, or on solid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks,	Pre-moistened disposable tissues, pads, wipes and woven and non-woven 30154848 towelettes impregnated with cleansing compounds for personal use, cosmetic use, household use, medical and hospital use, industrial use, or commercial use, industrial use, industrial use, or commercial use, industrial use, industrial use, or commercial use, including in kitchens and bethroom; sanitizing wipes; hand sanitizing wipes; pre-moistened medicated cotton swabs  Baby wipes; disposable wipes impregnated with cleaning chemicals or compounds for industrial and commercial use, disposable wipes impregnated with cleaning compounds for use on furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, bielet seats, door-knobs, sinks, restaurant tables, seating, booster seats, high chairs, menus, cast registers, telephones, and food preparation and kitchen equipment,  Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics, disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on hands or skin, or on solid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks,
40201711394Q 2017-06-19	77/881,203 2009-03-02 3,779,282	301548487 2010-02-23 301548487 02234855 2011-11-16 1375048
	2010-04-20	2010-02-02
Professional Disposables International, Inc.	2020-04-20 Professional Disposables international, inc. 2021-11-16 Professional Disposables International, inc.	2020-02-22 Professional Disposables International, Inc. 2021-11-16 Professional Disposables International, Inc. 2021-11-16 Inc.

SANI-BRACKET		SANI PROFESSIONAL (Class 005)	SANI PROFESSIONAL (Class 005)	SANI PROFESSIONAL (Class 003)	SANI PROFESSIONAL (Class 003)	SANI PROFESSIONAL
		AL (Class 005)	AL (Class 005)	IAL (Class 003)	AL (Class 003)	<u>F</u>
US		累	×			CS
Registered		Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
006		005	8	03	8	035
Metal wall brackets for disposal disinfectants	medical offices, medical facilité wipes impregnated with disinfeuse on hands or skin, or on soil wheelchairs; microfiber towel in sanitizing wipes; pre-moistened sanitizing wipes; pre-moistened	Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; di	Antiseptic wipes, antiseptics; disposable wipes impregnate disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in ho medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, ba restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wip with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use or on solid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shoppi room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks,	Baby wipes; disposable wipes i compounds for industrial and or impregnated with cleansing our disposable wipes impregnated furniture, wheelchairs, shopping toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks, high chairs, menus, cash regist kitchen equipment	Baby wipes; disposable wipes i use in personal hygiene; pre-m namely, disposable wipes impro personal hygiene; wipes impro cosmetic wipes; pre-moistened woven and non-woven towelett for medical and hospital use, in medicated	Promoting public awareness of foodborne illness; promoting puand use of food safety solutions
Metal wall brackets for disposable wipes impregnated with sanitizers and disinfectants	medical offices, nedical facilities, and patient care facilities, glossable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on hards or skin, or on solid surfaces namely bathrooms, furniture, wheelchairs; microfiber towel impregnated with an antimicrobial treatment santifizing wipes; pre-moistened disposable fissues, pads, wipes	Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; disposable wipes impregnated with	Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; disposable wipes impregnated with Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on hands or skin, or on solid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks,	Beby wipes; disposable wipes impregnated with cleaning chemicals or compounds for industrial and commercial use; disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene; disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use on furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks, restaurant tables, seating, booster seats, high chairs, menus, cash registers, telephones, and food preparation and kitchen equipment	Baby wipes: disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene, pre-moistened towelettes for personal hygiene, namely, disposable wipes impregnated with chemicals or compounds for personal hygiene; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser, pre-moistened cosmetic wipes; pre-moistened disposable tissues, pads, wipes, and woven and non-woven towelettes, impregnated with cleansing compounds for medical and hospital use, industrial use, and commercial use; non-medicated	Promoting public awareness of food safety and practices for prevention of foodborne illness; promoting public awareness of the benefit of adoption and use of food safety solutions and products in foodservice operations
s and 78/406,454	able for for furu, abnent;	840523874	1229160 linics, gnated gnated rest		nds for 840523858 lene, lene, ds for sistened d ounds ounds	ition of 86/219,436 ption ions
.454		3874	60	<b>59</b>	3858	,436
2004-04-22		2013-05-22	2011-11-18	2011-11-18	2013-05-22	2014-03-12
3,139,927		840523874	1283236	1312688	840523858	4,823,024
2006-09-05 2026-09-05		2016-08-02 2026-08-02	2012-04-30 2021-11-18			2015-09-29 2021-09-29
Professional Disposables International, Inc.	International, Inc.	Professional	Professional Disposables international, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.

SANI-CLOTH SANI-CLOTH		SANI-CLOTH	SANI-CLOTH	SANI-CLOTH	SANI-CLOTH SANI-CLOTH	SANI-CLOTH	SANI-CLOTH	SANI-CANISTER CADDY
								YDDY
€ ₹		<b>弄</b> £	) E	R	§ §	δ	US	S
Registered Registered		Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
003, 005		003, 005			005		024	021
Ğ.		<u> </u>						
Baby wipes; disposable wipes impregnated with cleaning chemicals or compounds for industrial and commercial use; disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use on disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use on furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters; boilet seats, door-knobs, sinks, restaurant lables, seating, booster seats, high chairs, menus, cash registers, telephones, and food preparation and kitchen equipment.  Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals or consolid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks.  Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, and the patient care facilities, bathrooms, for on solid surfaces, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, or on solid surfaces, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, for the patient care facilities, to thospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, solitos, or on solid surfaces, medical facilities, gatent care facilities and the patient care facilities and fa	Pre-moistened disposable tissues, pads, wipes and woven and non-woven towelettes impregnated with antiseptic and disinfecting cleansing compounds for personal use, cosmetic use, medical and hospital use, household use, industrial use, or commercial use, including in kitchens and bathroom; sanitizing wipes; hand sanitizing wipes; pre-moistened medicated cotton swabs;	preparations and substances; pasts and issues, all impregnated with non-medicated preparations for toilet purposes; pre-moistened disposable towelettes; all included in class 3  Pre-moistened disposable tissues, pads, wipes and woven and non-woven towelettes impregnated with cleansing compounds for personal use, cosmetic use, household use, medical and hospital use, industrial use, or commercial use, including in kitchens and bathrooms,	Non-medicated toilet preparations; cleaning, polishing and scouring preparations and substances; pads and tissues, all impregnated with non medicated preparations for bilet purposes; pre-moistened disposable towelettes	Textile cloths, in particular, for cleansing; pre-moistened cleaning cloths	Pre-moistened disposable tissues, pads, wipes and woven and non-woven 8065527 towelettes impregnated with cleansing compounds for personal use, cosmetic use, household use, medical and hospital use, industrial use, or commercial use, including in kitchens and bathrooms Pre-moistened disposable tissues, pads, wipes and woven and non-woven 8065526 towelettes impregnated with antiseptic and disinfecting cleansing compounds for personal use, cosmetic use, medical and hospital use, nousehold use, industrial use, or commercial use, including in kitchens and bathroom; sanitizing wipes; hand sanitizing wipes; pre-moistened medicated cotton swabs	Germicidal disposable doths for disinfecting environmental hard surfaces	Germicidal disposable cloths for disinfecting environmental hard surfaces	Countertop holders for sanitizing wipe dispensers
iemicals or ripes hygiene; hygiene; hygiene; or y use on d counters, coster seats eparation ar spirals, clinic moons, the discounters or g carts, rest g car	and non-woonsing spital use, in kitchens stened	ated with re ated with re isposable and non-wor and luse, ustrial use, o	scouring ated with no lisposable	aning cloths	and non-wo nnal use, ustrial use, and non-wo nsing spital use, in kitchens stened	hard surface	hard surface	
d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d	and	en 301535346	T	N21087	wen 8065527 or wen 8065526 and	s 1358387	s 73/694,850	85/140,929
2011-11-16 2012-03-16		2010-02-02	2003-09-12	1987-07-22	2010-02-09 2010-02-09	2007-08-02	1987-11-12	2010-09-29
4, 198,608		2 301535346			8065527	2 TMA728140	1,665,082	4,081,056
2016-10-14 2012-08-28		2010-02-02	2005-02-07	1988-04-21	2011-07-21 2011-04-14	2008-11-10	1991-11-19	2012-01-03
2021-11-16		2020-02-01			2021-07-20 2021-04-13	2023-11-10	2021-1:1-19	2022-01-03
Professional Disposables International, Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc.		Disposables Inc. Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	International, Inc. Professional Disposables International, Inc. Professional Disposables International, Inc.		International, Inc. Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables
				7	TRANEMARK			

SANI-CLOTH SANI-CLOTH	SANI-CLOTH SANI-CLOTH	SANI-CLOTH SANI-CLOTH	SANI-CLOTH	SANI-CLOTH
ል	Ę Y	§ P	器	A
Registered Registered	Registered Registered	Registered Registered	Registered	Registered
005	8 8	000	005	9 005
Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bethrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on hands or skin, or on solid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks,  Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bethrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on hands or skin, or on solid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks,	Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on hands or skin, or on solid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks,  Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on hands or skin, or on solid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks,	Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on hards or skin, or on solid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters; toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks,  Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on hands or skin, or on solid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks,	Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on hands or skin, or on solid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks,	Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on hands or skin, or on solid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks,
42520/2012 186310	2012057113 965016	1.025.315	840267193	8
2012-08-11 393143 2012-08-16 143311823	2012-09-11 2012057113 965016	2012-08-12 1.071.181 2012-08-16 112251	2012-09-14 840267193	2012-08-11 179198
2014-03-06 2024-03-06 2014-05-21 2022-05-16	2013-10-04 2022-03-16 2013-03-07 2022-03-16	2014-01-09 2024-01-09 2012-09-16 2022-09-15	2015-09-08 2025-09-08	2015-01-20 2022-09-11
Professional Disposables international, inc.  Professional Disposables International, inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.  Professional Disposables International Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.

SANI-CLOTH	SANI-CLOTH SANI-CLOTH	SANI-CLOTH	SANI-CLOTH	SANI-CLOTH	SANI-CLOTH
WO	<b>§</b> 8	뫄	È	Uγ	SG
M Registered	O Registered O Registered	+ Registered	Registered	Y Registered	3 Published
ed 005	ed ed 024	ed 005	ed 005	005	d 005
Antiseptic wipe disinflecting che medical offices restaurants, an with disinflecting or on solid surfa room fixtures a	Germiddal disp	Antiseptic wipe disinfecting che medical offices medical offices restaurants, an with disinfecting or on solid surficeom fixtures a	Antiseptic wipe disinfecting che medical offices restaurents, an with disinfecting or on solid surficeom fixtures a	Antiseptic wipe disinfecting che medical offices restaurants, an with disinfecting or on solid surficements at the complex or on factures a complex or on factures a complex or on factures and surfice or on fact	Antiseptic wipe disinfecting citie medical offices restaurants, an with disinfecting or on solid surfroom fixtures a
Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bethrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on hands or skin, or on solid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, tollet seats, door-knobs, sinks,	Germicidal disposable cloths for disinfecting environmental hard surfaces Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on hands or skin, or on solid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks,	Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, residurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on hands or skin, or on solid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks,	Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on hands or skin, or on solid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks,	Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on hands or skin or on solid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks,	Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; disposable wipes impregnated with distritecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on hands or skin, or on solid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks,
ble wipes impregnate therefor for use in he ent care facilities, be ilities; disposable willies; disposable winds therefor for use wheelchairs, shops, door-knobs, sinks,	lecting environment lecting environment less impregnal therefor for use in hent care facilities, builties; disposable for to use wheelchairs, shopy s, door-knobs, sinks,	ble wipes impregnate therefor for use in he ent care facilities, be lities; disposable willies; disposable winds therefor for use wheelchairs, shops, sinks, door-knobs, sinks.	ble wipes impregnal therefor for use in he ent care facilities, billies; disposable winds therefor for use mode therefor for use wheelchairs, shops, s, door-knobs, sinki	lle wipes impregnat therefor for use in h ent care facilities, b lities; disposable wi nds therefor for use wheelchairs, shops s, door-knobs, sinks	ole wipes impregnat therefor for use in h ent care facilities, b lities; disposable wi inds therefor for use wheelchairs, shopt s, door-knobs, sinks
led with lospitals, clinics, athrooms, pes impregnated a on hands or skin, ping carts, rest s,	al hard surfaces ted with lospitals, clinics, athrooms, pes impregnated s on hands or skin, ping carts, rest s,	ted with lospitals, clinics, athrooms, pes impregnated on hands or skin, oing carts, rest s,	ted with lospitals, clinics, athrooms, pes impregnated on hands or skin, bring carts, rest s,	ted with lospitals, clinics, athrooms, pes impregnated on hands or skin, bring carts, rest s,	ted with ospitals, clinics, attrooms, pes impregnated on hands or skin, oing carts, rest s,
1134359	1134359	1134359	1524627	439547	40201711393R
2012-09-07	2014-08-22	2012-09-07	2012-09-07	2012-09-13	2017-06-19
77 1134359	2 1134359	)7 1134359	1524627		©
2012-09-07	2014-08-22 2012-09-07	2012-09-07	2012-12-10	MAM/00001/004 2015-08-26 39547	
2022-09-07 Prol Disc Inte	2024-08-22 Proi Dist Intel 2022-09-07 Proi Dist Inte	2022-09-07 Proi Disp Inte	2022-09-07 Proi Dist Inte	2025-08-26 Proi Dist Inte	Pro Dis Inte
Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc. Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.

SANI-HANDS		SANI-HANDS	SANI-HANDS	SANI-HANDS	SANI-HANDS	SANI-HANDS	SANI-HANDS	SANI-HANDS	SANI-HANDS	ONWITTHMOO	SANI-HANDS
IN Pending		HK Registered	GB Registered	EU Registered	CN Registered	CN Registered	CA Registered	BR Registered	BR Registered	Neglatered	
003, 005		ed 003, 005	ed 005	ed 005	ed 005	ed 003	8.	ed. 005	ed 003	gC CC	
Baby wipes; disposable wipes impregnated with cleaning chemicals or compounds for industrial and commercial use; disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene; disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene; disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use on furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks, restaurant tables, seating, booster seats, high chairs, menus, cash registers, telephones, and food preparation and kitchen equipment, Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on hands or skin, or on solid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks,	Pre-moistened disposable tissues, pads, wipes and woven and non-woven towelettes impregnated with antiseptic and disinfecting cleansing compounds for personal use, cosmetic use, medical and hospital use, household use, industrial use, or commercial use, including in kitchens and bathroom; sanitizing wipes; hand sanitizing wipes; pre-moistened medicated cotton swabs;	Pre-moistened disposable tissues, pads, wipes and woven and non-woven 301535355 towelettes impregnated with cleansing compounds for personal use, cosmetic use, household use, medical and hospital use, industrial use, or commercial use, including in kitchens and bathrooms,	Antiseptic pre-moistened towelettes 2442347	Antiseptic pre-moistened towelettes 005783864	Pre-moistened disposable tissues, pads, wipes and woven and non-woven 8065528 fowelettes impregnated with antiseptic and disinfecting cleansing compounds for personal use, cosmetic use, medical and hospital use, household use, industrial use, or commercial use, including in kitchens and bathroom; santizing wipes; hand santizing wipes; pre-moistened medicated notions washe.	Pre-moistened disposable tissues, pads, wipes and woven and non-woven 8065529 towelettes impregnated with cleansing compounds for personal use, cosmetic use, trousehold use, medical and hospital use, industrial use, or	Antimicrobial skin cleansing pre-moistened towelettes 1,302,516	Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, and patient care facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on hands or skin, or on solid surfaces namely bathrooms, furniture, wheelchairs; microfiber towel impregnated with an antimicrobial treatment; sanifizing wipes; pre-moistened disposable tissues, pads, wipes	Baby wipes; disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for 840523890 use in personal hygiene; pre-moistened towelettes for personal hygiene, namely, disposable wipes impregnated with chemicals or compounds for personal hygiene; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser; pre-moistened cosmetic wipes; pre-moistened disposable tissues, pads, wipes, and woven and non-woven towelettes, impregnated with cleansing compounds for medical and hospital use, industrial use, and commercial use; non-medicated	OCOOCTI	
											Č
2011-11-16		2010-02-02 301	2006-12-27 244	2007-03-23 578	2010-02-09 806	2010-02-09 806	2006-05-23 TM	2013-05-22 840	2013-05-22 840	2000-03-10	
		301535355	2442347	5783964	8065528	8065529	TMA742,022	840523912	840523890	Laucau	1,891,613
		2010-02-02	2007-06-22	2011-01-22	2011-04-14	2011-07-21	2009-06-16	2016-11-08	2017-10-24	2000-10-21	1995-04-25
		2020-02-01	2026-12-27	2027-03-23	2021-04-13	2021-07-20	2024-06-16	2026-11-08	2027-10-24	2020-03-10	2025-04-25
Professional Disposables International, Inc.		International, Inc. Professional Disposables International, Inc.	100	Professional Disposables	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	International, Inc. Professional Disposables International, Inc.		Professional Disposables International, Inc.	international, inc. Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Disposables	Professional Disposables International, Inc.

SANI-HANDS and SANI and Design (Class 016). CO	SANI-HANDS and SANI and Design VE SANI-HANDS and SANI and Design (Class 005) CO	SANI-HANDS SANI-HANDS	SANI-HANDS
d Design (Class 0	d Design d Design (Class 0		
16) 8	S) €	á á	SG NX
Registered	Published Registered	Published	Registered
916	005	8 8	003, 005
Pop material, namely, checkbooks, pen, pencils, penholders, clip holders, postcards, paper blocks, pens, pocket calendars and almanacs	Antibacterial humid towels for personal use 2013-016559 Antibacterial wet wipes for personal use 13301245	Baby wipes; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser; cloths and tissues impregnated with a skin cleanser; hand wipes; face wipes; disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene; pre-moistened cosmetic wipes; disposable pads impregnated with oldne stain remover; disposable wipes impregnated with rail polish remover; disposable wipes impregnated with rail polish remover; disposable wipes impregnated with cleaning hard metal, p  Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; santitzing wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsticks impregnated with disinfecting the skin; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting demicals and compounds for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting	Wipes impregnated with cleaning preparations for babies; wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable pads impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable pads impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable pads impregnated with cleaning skin for electrode attachment; cloths or itssues impregnated with a skin cleanser, disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene; pre-moistened cosmetic wipes; disposable pads impregnated with adhesive tape remover; disposable pads impregnated with oldine stain remover; disposable pads impregnated with nail.  Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; sanitizing wipes; cotton swabs for medical purposes; cotton swabs and swabsticks impregnated with disinfecting, antiseptic or entimicrobial chemicals or compounds for touse in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disin
2013-12-27	2013-08-26 2013-12-27	2014-09-18 2014-09-18	2006-05-26 2017-06-19
512205	5 7 507361	•	938985
2015-03-31	2014-12-29		2006-06-19
2025-03-31	2024-12-29		2026-05-26
Herfaoni Charouf, Nidel El Herfaoni	Cosul, C.a. Charrouf, Nidal El	Professional Disposables International, inc. Professional Disposables International, inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc. Professional Disposables International, Inc. Professional Disposables International, Inc.

SANI-PRIME	SANI-PRIME	SANI-PRIME	SANI-PRIME	SANI-PRIME	SANI-PRIME	SANI-PRIME	SANI-PRIME
PY Pending 005	MY Registered 005	KW Registered 005	HK Registered 005	Registered	CA Pending	BR Allowed 005	AE Published 005
All purpose disinfectants; antimicrobial preparations for removing and All purpose disinfectants; antimicrobial preparations for removing and inhibiting bacteria and viruses on hard surfaces; all-purpose disinfectant sprays; antiseptic wipes, 8th/2010; sanifizing wipes, clainfecting saniflary sprays and disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting compositions for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disinfecting sanitary sprays and disposable wip	nfectants; antimicrobial preparations for removing and its and viruses on hard surfaces; all-purpose disinfectant tic spreys; antiseptic wipes,  stainfecting sanitary spreys and disposable wipes th disinfecting compositions for use in hospitals, clinics, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, modical realities, facilities, disinfecting sanitary sprays and	disposable wip  All purpose disinfectants; antimicrobial preparations for removing and All purpose disinfectants; antimicrobial preparations for removing and inhibiting bacteria and viruses on hard surfaces; all-purpose disinfectant sprays; antiseptic sprays; antiseptic wipes;  santitzing wipes; disinfecting santitary sprays and disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting compositions for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disinfecting sanitary sprays and disposable wip	nfectants; antimicrobial preparations for removing and fia and viruses on hard surfaces; all-purpose disinfectant title sprays; antiseptic wipes;  st. disinfecting sanitary sprays and disposable wipes the disinfecting compositions for use in hospitals, clinics, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, dood preparation facilities; disinfecting sanitary sprays and	ities, d'a	is disinfecting compositions for use in hospitals, clinics, idisinfecting compositions for use in hospitals, clinics, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, dood preparation facilities; disinfecting senitary sprays and diood preparation facilities; disinfecting senitary sprays and diood preparation facilities; antimicrobial preparations for removing and and viruses on hard surfaces; all-purpose disinfectant tile sprays; antiseptic wipes; &&cD; disinfecting compositions for use in hospitals, clinics, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms,	lities, bathrooms, cting sanitary sprays and is for removing and Il-purpose disinfectant	All purpose disinfectants; antimicrobial preparations for removing and inhibiting bacteria and viruses on hard surfaces; all-purpose disinfectant sprays; antiseptic sprays; antiseptic wipes;   santizing wipes; disinfecting santiary sprays and disposable wipes imprennated with disinfecting compositions for use in hospitals, clinics
9 2015-06-15	2015-06-12 2015	91 140157	303439882 3034	2015-08-11	1,732,172 2015-06-10	909563101	2015-06-16
	2015059086 2014-12-23 203	2015-06-14	303439882 2015-06-12 20:	2016-05-13			
Professional Disposables International, Inc.	2024-12-23 Professional Disposables International, Inc.	2025-06-13 Professional Disposables International, Inc.	2025-06-11 Professional Disposables International, Inc.	2026-05-13 Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables	Professional Disposables International, Inc.

SANI-PRIME	SANI-PRIME	SANI-PRIME	SANI-PRIME	SANI-PRIME	SANI-PRIME	SANI-PRIME	SANI-PRIME
7	E	8	9	字 里	٤	ź	S. ≯
Published 005	Registered 005	Registered 005	Registered 005		Registered 005	Allowed 005	Registered 005
infectants; antimicrobial preparations for removing and its and viruses on hard surfaces; all-purpose disinfectant its exprays; antiseptic wipes, &#xOD; it is streys; antiseptic wipes, &#xOD; it is infecting sanitary sprays and disposable wipes the disinfecting compositions for use in hospitals, clinics, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, dood preparation facilities; disinfecting sanitary sprays</td><td>nfectants; antimicrobial preparations for removing and its and viruses on hard surfaces; all-purpose disinfectan tic sprays; antiseptic wipes;  disinfecting sanitary sprays and disposable wipes th disinfecting compositions for use in hospitals, clinics, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, modical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, and open aration facilities; disinfecting sanitary sprays</td><td>infectants; antimicrobial preparations for removing and its and vinuses on hard surfaces; all-purpose disinfectan tic sprays; antiseptic wipes,  stistiffecting senitary sprays and disposable wipes th disinfecting compositions for use in hospitals, clinics, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, diood preparation facilities; disinfecting sanitary sprays</td><td>All purpose disinfectants; antimicrobial preparations for removing and inhibiting bacteria and viruses on hard surfaces; all-purpose disinfectant sprays; antiseptic sprays; antiseptic sprays; antiseptic sprays; antiseptic sprays; and disposable wipes; disinfecting sanitary sprays and disposable wipes; inpregnated with disinfecting compositions for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathnooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disinfecting sanitary sprays a disposable wip</td><td>nfectants; antimicrobial preparations for removing and ria and viruses on hard surfaces; all-purpose disinfectan tic sprays; antiseptic wipes, £#x0D; s; disinfecting sanitary sprays and disposable wipes th disinfecting compositions for use in hospitals, clinics, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, dood preparation facilities; disinfecting sanitary sprays</td><td>All purpose disinfectants; antimicrobial preparations for removing and All purpose disinfectants; antimicrobial preparations for removing and inhibiting bacteria and viruses on hard surfaces; all-purpose disinfectant sprays; antiseptic sprays; antiseptic wipes; \$#x0D; sanitizing wipes; disinfecting sanitary sprays and disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting compositions for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disinfecting sanitary sprays a disposable wip</td><td>niectants; antimicrobial preparations for removing and na and viruses on hard surfaces; all-purpose disinfectan tile sprays; antiseptic wipes,&&xOD; it esprays; antiseptic wipes,&&xOD; it disinfecting sanitary sprays and disposable wipes th disinfecting compositions for use in hospitals, clinics, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, d food preparation facilities; disinfecting sanitary sprays</td><td>Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dieteitic food and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies; dietary supplements for humans and animals; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping leeth, dental wax; disinfectants, preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides; antiseptic cotton; antiseptics; germicides; hygienic bandages; sterilising preparations; surgical tisues; tissues impregnated with p</td></tr><tr><td>t 1260617 t</td><td>1260617 t</td><td>1260617 t and</td><td>1260617 t and</td><td>t 1260617 t</td><td>1260617 t</td><td>t 465.565</td><td>1436019178</td></tr><tr><td>2015-06-08</td><td>2015-06-08</td><td>2015-06-08</td><td>2015-06-08</td><td>2015-06-08</td><td>2015-06-08</td><td>2015-06-12</td><td>2015-06-24</td></tr><tr><td></td><td>1260617 2015-06-08</td><td>1260617 2015-06-08</td><td>1260617 2015-06-08</td><td></td><td>1260617 2015-08-08</td><td></td><td>1436019178 2016-02-08</td></tr><tr><td></td><td>2025-06-08</td><td>2025-06-08</td><td>2025-06-07</td><td></td><td>2025-06-08</td><td></td><td>2025-02-28</td></tr><tr><td>Professional Disposables International, Inc.</td><td>Professional Disposables International, Inc.</td><td>Professional Disposables International, Inc.</td><td>Professional Disposables International, Inc.</td><td>Professional Disposables International, Inc.</td><td>Professional Disposables International, Inc.</td><td>Professional Disposables International, Inc.</td><td>Professional Disposables International, Inc.</td></tr></tbody></table>							

REEL: 006295 FRAME: 0841

Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.		Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables	International, Inc. Professional	Disposables International, Inc. Professional	Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International Inc	Professional Disposables	International, Inc. Professional	Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables	Professional Disposables International, Inc.
	2025-08-08 Pro Dis	2025-06-08 Pro Pro Inte		Pra Dis	2026-06-20 Pro Dis	2019-09-01 Pro			2022-04-30 Pro Dis	2025-08-13 Pro	Inte 2021-02-27 Pro		2027-07-31 Pro Dis	2018-07-07 Pro Dis Inte
	2015-06-08	2015-06-08			2006-06-20	2009-09-01			2002-04-30	2010-08-13	2011-02-28		1988-12-02	1989-12-27
	1260617	8 1260617		_	8 3,108,134	8 3,677,981			0 2,565,754	4 TMA774,471	1 8077204		2 1131476	7 1314986
2015-06-08		2015-06-08		2017-10-31	2005-01-28	2006-09-08	2010-02-17		1999-09-10	2007-08-14	2010-02-21		1987-07-22	1987-07-07
*	7	7		176	006	121	719		, 080	12	E		J.	<b>5</b>
	and 1260617 tt	1260617 t		ted 1,865,476 sm c,	78/556,006	78/970,121	77/937,719		in 75/797,050	in 1,359,712	ven 8077204		s N21088	1314986 :: all
throoms, nitary sprays and redistributions and redistributions and redistributions are distributions.	oitals, clinics, throoms, initary sprays a mitary sprays a moving and a disinfectant a disinfectant le wipes titals, clinics, throoms, throoms,	noving and se disinfectant le wipes litals, clinics, throoms,		becially adapte ray mechanise metal, plastic,		ermicides			tants for use :	tants for use i	and non-wov	sonal use, dustrial use, c	eaning cloths	lishing and n-medicated les for wiping:
medical offices, medical facilities, pathent care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disinfecting sanitary sprays and disposable wip All purpose disinfectants; antimicrobial preparations for removing and inhibiting bacteria and viruses on hard surfaces; all-purpose disinfectant sprays; antiseptic wipes,   sanitizing wipes; disinfecting sanitary sprays and disposable wipes medical offices, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disinfecting sanitary sprays and disposable wipe sprays; and sposable wipes of the paration facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disinfecting sanitary sprays and disposable wip	impregnated with disinfecting compositions for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disinfecting sanitary sprays and disposable wip  All purpose disinfectants; antimicrobial preparations for removing and inhibiting bacteria and viruses on hard surfaces, all-purpose disinfectant sprays; antiseptic sprays; antiseptic wipes;   sanitary sprays and disposable wipes (disinfecting compositions for use in hospitals, clinics, impregnated with disinfecting compositions for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disinfecting sanitary sprays and disposable wip	disposable wip  All purpose disinfectants; antimicrobial preparations for removing and inhibiting bacteria and viruses on hard surfaces; all-purpose disinfectant sprays; antiseptic sprays; antiseptic wipes;   sentitizing wipes; disinfecting sentitary sprays and disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting compositions for use in hospitals, clinics, impregnated with disinfecting compositions for use in hospitals, clinics, impregnated with disinfecting compositions for use in hospitals, clinics, impregnated with disinfecting compositions for use in hospitals, clinics, in the composition of the property of the composition of the	·	Sentitizing system comprising a containment enclosure especially adapted for containing a sanitizing liquid and having a sanitizing spray mechanism and a sanitizing wipes dispenser for use in sanitizing hard metal, plastic, ceramic, stone and wood surfaces,	wipes faces	Antibacterial liquid cleaners; all purpose liquid santitzers; germicides			Disposable wipes impregnated with sanitizers and disinfectants for use in cleaning food preparation surfaces	Disposable wipes impregnated with sanitizers and disinfectants for use in cleaning food preparation surfaces	Pre-moistened disposable tissues, pads, wipes and woven and non-woven	towelettes impregnated with cleansing compounds for personal use, or cosmetic use, household use, medical and hospital use, industrial use, or commercial use, including in kitchens and hathroom.	Textile cloths, in particular, for cleansing; pre-moistened cleaning cloths	non-medicated toilet preparations for wiping; cleaning, polishing and non-medicated toilet preparations for wiping; cleaning, polishing and scouring wipes, pads and tissues, all impregnated with non-medicated preparations for wiping, pre-moistened discossable towelettes for wiping;
imedical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities can be an extraorded for the properties of the restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disinfections are the proposed disposable wip.  All purpose disinfectants; antimicrobial preparation inhibiting bacteria and viruses on hard surfaces; a sprays; antiseptic sprays; antiseptic wipes;   santitizing wipes; disinfecting santiary sprays and compositions for use medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facinestaurants, and food preparation facilities; disinfecting sprays; disinfecting sprays and compositions for use medical offices, medical facilities, patient care faciness and food preparation facilities; disinfecting sprays and considerations.	impregnated with disinfecting compositions for use medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facilities, patient care facilities, and food preparation facilities; disinfecting states with the propertion of the properties	disposable wip All purpose disinfectants; antimicrobial preparation inhibiting bactieria and viruses on hard surfaces; a sprays; antiseptic siprays; antiseptic siprays; antiseptic siprays; and sanitizing wipes; disinfecting sanitary sprays and compregnated with disinfecting compositions for use medical offices, medical facilities, patient care facing		ing a containme liquid and havin xenser for use in turfaces,	Spray sanitizer and disposable sanitizing wipes Pre-moistened towelettes for cleaning surfaces	s; all purpose lie	- equipment	•	ated with saniti surfaces	ated with sanitia	tissues, pads, v	th cleansing course, medical and	Textile cloths, in particular, for cleansing; pre-moisten	arations for wipi tissues, all impr a-moistened dis
to will be a considered with the considered with the considered with the considered with the considered with disinfectal faces, medical faces, medical faces, medical faces, and food prepwip	id with disinfect toes, medical fatices, medical fatices, medical fatices, medical fatices, and food prep wip of disinfectants; a acteria and viruseptic sprays; is infectific sprays; disinfectifices, medical fatices, medical fatices, and food prep wip	wip disinfectants; acteria and viru acteria surd viru siseptic sprays; iseptic strays; disinfecti d with disinfect ices, medical fa	wip	Sanitizing system comprising a cor for containing a sanitizing liquid an and a sanitizing wipes dispenser for ceramic, stone and wood surfaces,	tizer and dispos	al liquid deaner	Plastic stickers for labeling equipment		Disposable wipes impregnated with cleaning food preparation surfaces	Disposable wipes impregnated with cleaning food preparation surfaces	ned disposable	impregnated wi se, household u	hs, in particular	ated toilet preparates, pads and its for wiping, pro-
medical offices, restaurants, and disposable wip All purpose disinhibiting baciles sprays; artisep sprays; artisep sprays; artisep sprays; artisep sentizing wipes impregnated with medical offices, restaurants, and disposable wip disposable wip	impregnate medical off restaurants disposable All purpose inhibiting b. sprays; ant sanitizing v impregnate medical off restaurants disposable disposable	All purpose disi inhibiting bacte sprays; antisep santitzing wipes santitzing wipes impregnated wi	disposable wip	Sanitizing s for contains and a sanit ceramic, st	Spray sanii Pre-moiste	Antibacteri	Plastic stic		Disposable cleaning fo	Disposable cleaning fo	Pre-moiste	towelettes i	Textile clot	Non-medic scouring with preparation
				005, 011										
	ed 005	ed 005			ed 021	.ed 005				ė.	æ 003		ed 021	ed 003
Registered	Registered	Registered		Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered		Registered	Registered	Published		Registered	Registered
ĸ	<b>%</b>	Q		ያ	S	US	SU		S	Š	2		뮤	8
					(CE	Æ								
SANI-PRIME	SANI-PRIME	SANI-PRIME		SANI-SNAP	SANI-SURFACE	SANI-SURFACE	SANI-TAG		SANI-WIPE	SANI-WIPE	SANI-WIPE		SANI-WIPE	SANI-WIPE

Page 30 of 33

WET NAP and Drop Design	TRIPLE TAKE	TRIPLE TAKE	TRIPLE TAKE	TABLE TURNERS THERMO-SAN	TABLE TURNERS	TABLE TURNERS	SHIELD 'N PROTECT SUPER SANI-CLOTH PLUS	SANI-WIPE SEE CLEAR	SANI-WIPE
p Design							CT TH PLUS		
S	Š	<b>e</b>	<b>S</b> &	US MX	MX S	<b>ይ</b> 2	E 68	US SG	풎
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered Registered	Registered Registered	Registered Registered	Registered Registered	Published Registered	Registered
003	e 21	Q Q2	d 021	005	d 003,005		005	003	9 003, 005
					305	305			205
Pre-moistened cosmetic towelettes for personal hygiene 77	Caddies for carrying cleaning products in the nature of wet cleaning wipes 12 and disinfecting wipes and for collecting and storing litter and waste; waste basket incorporating a wet wipe dispenser; waste baskets; plastic buckets	and disinfecting wipes and for collecting and storing litter and waste; waste basket incorporating a wet wipe dispenser; waste baskets; plastic buckets. Caddies for carrying cleaning products in the nature of wet cleaning wipes 10 and disinfecting wipes and for collecting and storing litter and waste; waste basket incorporating a wet wipe dispenser; waste baskets; plastic buckets		Sanitizing wipes; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals 1165537 or compounds therefore for use in restaurants  Medicated pre-moistened disinfecting towelettes and medicated pre- 75/410,5 moistened disinfecting wipes	Sanitzing wipes; Tissues impregnated with disinfectants, Cloths impregnated with a detergent for cleaning Disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use on 11 restaurant tables, seating, and menus	rifecting chemicals s for use on s for use on lisposable wipes lerefore for use in	Pre-moistened medicated wipes for providing a skin barrier 78  Germicidal disposable cloths for cleaning, santizing and disinfecting 00 environmental hard surfaces	disinfecting chemicals rants, food with disinfecting rart handles, rest sinks, food leightones, booster or compounds for	Pre-moistened disposable tissues, pads, wipes and woven and non-woven 301548478 towelettes impregnated with antiseptic and disinfecting cleansing compounds for personal use, cosmetic use, medical and hospital use, household use, industrial use, or commercial use, including in kitchens and bathroom; sanitizing wipes; hand sanitizing wipes; pre-moistened medicated cotton swabs,  Pre-moistened disposable tissues, pads, wipes and woven and non-woven towelettes impregnated with cleansing compounds for personal use, cosmetic use, household use, medical and hospital use, industrial use, or commercial use, including in kitchens and bathrooms
77/441,459	1287500	10982064	85/513,914 1.584.048	75/410,579	17711544	5/142,009 	78/468,730 004586301	40201711387F	)1548478
2008-04-07	2012-06-28	2012-06-21	2012-01-11	2011-03-23	2015-08-20	2010-09-30 2011-03-23	2004-08-17 2005-08-05	2017-06-10	
3,640,853	1330377	10982064	4,251,489 TMA871.609	1234231 2,306,502	17711544	3,970,009 TMA838,426	3,070,275 004586301	2,058,087	301548478
2009-06-16	2012-11-26	2012-11-16	2012-12-05 2014-02-18	2011-08-22	2016-10-07		2006-03-31 2006-08-22	1997-04-29	2010-02-23
2019-06-16	2022-06-28	2022-06-21	2022-11-27	2021-03-23	2026-10-06	2021-05-31 2027-12-14	2026-03-31 2025-08-05	2027-04-29	2020-02-22
Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Disposables international, inc. international Professional Disposables international, inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc. Professional Disposables International, Inc. International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc. Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.  Professional Inc.  Professional Disposables International, Inc.			Professional Disposables International, Inc.

WET-MAP	WET-NAP	WET-NAP	WET-NAP		WET-NAP	WET-NAP	WET-NAP	WET NAP and Drop Design		WET NAP and Drop Design
								хр Design		p Design
¥	В	8	9		9	δ	S	MX		S
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Registered
003, 005	003, 005, 016	003	005		003		003	003		
Pre-moistened disposable tissues, pads, wipes and woven and non-woven towelettes impregnated with cleansing compounds for personal use, cosmetic use, household use, medical and hospital use, industrial use, or commercial use, including in kitchens and bathrooms, &#xOD; &#xOD; </td><td>win a skin cleariser; paper lower saturated win scenned skin cleariser, hard wipes; face wipes. Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; scaps, pre-moistened towelettes for cleaning the skin; perfumery, essential oits, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifices,  Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides, personal and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists; materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture) instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); playing cards; printers type; printing blocks</td><td>Wipes impregnated with a skin cleanser; cloths and tissues impregnated</td><td>commercial use, including in kitchers and bathrooms.  Pre-moistened disposable tissues, pads, wipes and woven and non-woven towelettes impregnated with antiseptic and disinfecting cleansing compounds for personal use, cosmetic use, medical and hospital use, household use, industrial use, or commercial use, including in kitchens and bathroom; santizing wipes, hand sanitizing wipes; pre-moistened medicated cotton swabs</td><td>towelettes impregnated with cleansing compounds for personal use,</td><td>Pre-moistened disposable tissues, pads, wipes and woven and non-woven</td><td>Napkin size paper cloth saturated with scented skin cleanser</td><td>Napkin size paper cloth saturated with scented skin cleanser</td><td>Preparations for bleaching and other substances for laundry use: abrasive preparations for cleaning, polishing and wiping; soap; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices</td><td></td><td>Premoistened towelettes for personal hygiene</td></tr><tr><td>d non-woven 301535319 al use, strial use, or d non-woven ing ing ital use, kitchens and ened</td><td>clearing, 000600817 istened metics, hair substances or dressings; ions for included in this; thi</td><td>pregnated 14205399</td><td>d non-woven 8065530 ling sittle use, kitchens and</td><td></td><td>d non-woven 8065531</td><td>0359420</td><td>72/047,132</td><td>ise: abrasive 984188 ery, essential</td><td></td><td>1,403,000</td></tr><tr><td>2010-02-02</td><td>1997-07-28</td><td>2014-09-16</td><td>2010-02-09</td><td></td><td>2010-02-09</td><td>1972-12-06</td><td>1958-03-05</td><td>2009-01-15</td><td></td><td>2008-07-11</td></tr><tr><td>301535319</td><td>000600817</td><td>523859</td><td>8065530</td><td></td><td>8065531</td><td>TMA195832</td><td>719,409</td><td>1089555</td><td></td><td>TMA782115</td></tr><tr><td>2010-02-02</td><td>1998-11-23</td><td>2015-08-31</td><td>2011-04-14</td><td></td><td>2011-07-21</td><td>1973-11-30</td><td>1961-08-01</td><td>2009-03-12</td><td></td><td>2010-11-10</td></tr><tr><td>2020-02-01</td><td>2027-07-28</td><td>2025-08-31</td><td>2021-04-13</td><td></td><td>2021-07-20</td><td>2018-11-30</td><td>2021-08-01</td><td>2019-01-15</td><td></td><td>2025-11-10</td></tr><tr><td>Professional Disposables International, Inc.</td><td>International, Inc. Professional Disposables International, Inc.</td><td></td><td>Professional Disposables International, Inc.</td><td></td><td>Professional</td><td>Disposables International, Inc. ) Professional Disposables International. Inc.</td><td>Professional</td><td>Professional Disposables International</td><td>Disposables International, Inc.</td><td>) Professional</td></tr></tbody></table>										

Page 33 of 33

WIPES and Kids Dec	WET-NAP
WIPES and Kids Design (Cory & Cora Design) US	₹
Registered	Pending
005	003, 005
Antiseptic pre-moistened towelettes	Baby wipes; disposable wipes impregnated with cleaning chemicals or compounds for industrial and commercial use; disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in personal hygiene; disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use on furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, restroom fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks, restaurant tables, seating, booster seats, high chairs, menus, cash registers, telephones, and food preparation and kitchen equipment,  Antiseptic wipes; antiseptics; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use in hospitals, clinics, medical offices, medical facilities, patiteent care facilities, bathrooms, restaurants, and food preparation facilities; disposable wipes impregnated with disinfecting chemicals or compounds therefor for use on hards or skin or on solid surfaces, namely furniture, wheelchairs, shopping carts, rest room fixtures and counters, toilet seats, door-knobs, sinks,
77/149,616	02234856 in,
2007-04-05	2011-11-16
3,439,269	
2008-06-03	
2018-06-03	
Professional Disposables International, Inc.	Professional Disposables International, Inc.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006295 FRAME: 0844